Qb Brighton City Council Meeting

q G Contact Information: City Hall @ 200 N First St. ® Brighton, Michigan 48116

(810) 227-1911 @ www.brightoncity.orge info@brightoncity.org

This meeting will be conducted electronically.
Please visit the City website or the notice posted at City Hall for Zoom Meeting login instructions.

Regular Meeting
April 15,2021 - 7:30 p.m.

AGENDA
1. Callto Order
2. Pledge of Allegiance
3. RollCall
4. Consider Approval of the Agenda
5. Consider Approval of Consent Agenda ltems
Consent Agenda Items
a. Approval of Minutes: Special Meeting of March 25, 2021
b. Approval of Minutes: Regular Session of April 1, 2021
c. Approval of Minutes: Special Meeting of April 8, 2021
d. Approval of Bray Electric Proposal to Replace Parking Lot Lights at the PD/DPS Complex in the Amount of
$19,915.79
e. Approval of Traffic Control Order (TCO) 176 for 25 MPH Speed Limit Signs on N. 1°! Street Between W.
Main Street and Chestnut Street
f.  Approval of Retention Letter for MTT/Tax Special Counsel
Correspondence

6. Call to the Public
7. Staff Updates
8. Updates from Councilmember Liaisons to Various Boards and Commissions

New Business

9. Consider Authorizing a Purchase Order in the Amount of $124,495.50 to Rotondo Construction for Sidewalk
Maintenance and Fire Hall Entrance Pad Replacement with a Budget Amendment of $124,495.50 From the
General Fund Fund Balance

10. Consider Award of Bid for the Northwest Neighborhood Street and Utility Improvements Project to Dunigan
Bros. Inc. for $6,656,722.37, Including a 15% Contingency, for a Total of $7,655,230.

11. Consider Approval of Civic Event Applications
12. Discussion and Possible Action to Consider the Selection of General Legal Counsel

13. Consider Entering into Closed Session to Receive Written Attorney-Client Privileged Communication Pursuant to
MCL 15.268(h)

Other Business

14. Call to the Public
15. Adjournment


http://www.brightoncity.org/
mailto:info@brightoncity.org

ab City Council Special Meeting

q€ 200 N First St e City Hall Council Chambers ® Brighton, Michigan 48116

(810) 227-1911 e www.brightoncity.org

This meeting was conducted electronically.

MINUTES OF THE SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BRIGHTON CITY COUNCIL
HELD ON MARCH 25, 2021

1. Call to Order
Mayor Pipoly called the Regular Meeting to order at 7:30 p.m.

2. Roll call

Present were Mayor Pipoly (City of Brighton, MI) and Mayor Pro Tem Gardner (City of Brighton, Ml),
Councilmembers: Bohn (City of Brighton, Ml), Emaus (City of Brighton, Ml), Muzzin (City of Brighton,
M), Pettengill (City of Brighton, MlI), and Tobbe (City of Brighton, Ml).

Staff Present: City Clerk Tara Brown, Community Development Manager Mike Caruso, Finance
Director Gretchen Gomolka, Human Resources Manager Michelle Miller, Management Assistant
Henry Outlaw, Deputy Director of the DPS Corey Brooks, DPS Superintendent Daren Collins, DPS
Compliance Officer Josh Bradley, Assistant to the DPS Director Patty Thomas, and Chief of Police Rob
Bradford. There were thirteen persons in the audience.

3. Call to the Public
Mayor Pipoly opened the Call to the Public at 6:06 p.m. Hearing and seeing no comment, the Call to
the Public was closed.

3a. Approval of the Agenda

Motion by Mayor Pro Tem Gardner, seconded by Councilmember Pettengill to approve the agenda
as read, removing item 4. The motion carried without objection by roll call vote.

List of Qualified-Candid Vet Finalists for City.C N iews” (removed)

5. Discussion on the Task Force Request for Qualifications (RFQ) for New City Attorney Services,
for Approval by City Council for the Verbiage, Qualification Requirements, Proposed Timeline,
and Process of the Task Force to Proceed

City Council briefly discussed the timeline for gathering a request for qualifications for new City
attorney services.

6. Discussion on State of Emergency Regarding Virtual Meetings

Motion by Councilmember Bohn, seconded by Councilmember Emaus to approve resolution #2021-
06 prepared by Councilmember Jon Emaus to Declare a Local State of Emergency and appoint Chief
Rob Bradford as the Emergency Management Coordinator of the City of Brighton. The motion
carried by roll call vote, with Councilmember Muzzin voting no.



City Council Special Meeting
March 25, 2021
Page 2

7. Call to the Public

Mayor Pipoly opened the Cal to the Public at 6:44 p.m. Hearing and seeing no comment, the Call to
the Public was closed.

8. Adjournment

Motion by Councilmember Tobbe, seconded by Mayor Pro Tem Gardner to adjourn the meeting at
6:46 p.m. The motion carried without objection by roll call vote.

Tara Brown, City Clerk Shawn Pipoly, Mayor



Qb Brighton City Council Meeting

q G Contact Information: City Hall ® 200 N First St. @ Brighton, Michigan 48116

(810) 227-1911 @ www.brightoncity.orge info@brightoncity.org

This meeting was conducted electronically.

MINUTES OF THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE BRIGHTON CITY COUNCIL
HELD ON APRIL 1, 2021

1. Callto Order
Mayor Pipoly called the Regular Meeting to order at 7:30 p.m.

2. Pledge of Allegiance
The Pledge of Allegiance was led by Mayor Pro Tem Gardner

3. Rollcall

Present were Mayor Pipoly (City of Brighton, MI) and Mayor Pro Tem Gardner (City of Brighton, Ml),
Councilmembers: Bohn (City of Brighton, MlI), Emaus (City of Brighton, Ml), Muzzin (City of Brighton, Ml), Pettengill
(City of Brighton, Ml), and Tobbe (City of Brighton, Ml).

Staff Present: City Manager Nate Geinzer, City Clerk Tara Brown, Community Development Manager Mike Caruso,
Finance Director Gretchen Gomolka, DPS Director Marcel Goch, Human Resources Manager Michelle Miller,
Management Assistant Henry Outlaw, Deputy Director of the DPS Corey Brooks, DPS Superintendent Daren Collins,
DPS Compliance Officer Josh Bradley, Economic Development Coordinator Denise Murray, Assistant to the DPS
Director Patty Thomas, and Sergeant Brent Pirochta. There were seven persons in the audience.

4. Consider Approval of the Agenda
Motion by Mayor Pro Tem Gardner, seconded by Councilmember Muzzin to approve the agenda, moving Consent
Agenda item a to New Business as 8a. The motion carried without objection by roll call vote.

5. Consider Approval of Consent Agenda Items
Motion by Councilmember Emaus, seconded by Councilmember Pettengill to approve the Consent Agenda as

amended.

The motion carried without objection by roll call vote.

Consent Agenda Items

a. Approval-of-Minutes:-Regular-Session-of-March-18,-2021 (moved to new business, as 8a.)

b. Award the Request for Proposals to Northern Pump and Well to Perform an Overhaul and Rebuild on
High Service Pump #3 at the Challis Road Water Plant up to the Amount of $22,770

c. Award of Municipal Parking Lot Storm Line Replacement Project to TLS Construction in an Amount Not
to Exceed $25,000.

d. Approval of the Purchase of 16 Barricades from The Tamis Corporation for $9,167.00, Including a Budget
Amendment of $4,583.50 from the Police Millage Fund to the General Fund.

e. Approval of Resolution #2021-06 to Recognize Stomp Out Sarcoma as a 501c3, Non Profit for the
Purpose of Obtaining a Charitable Gaming License

Correspondence

6. Call to the Public
Mayor Pipoly opened the Call to the Public at 7:36 p.m. Hearing and seeing no comment, the Call to the Public was

closed.

7. Staff Updates
Deputy Director Brooks relayed that the DPW has been very busy. Screw pump number three has been shut down for



City Council Regular Meeting
April 1, 2021
Page 2

repairs, pre-bid meetings for Rickett Road and Northwest Neighborhood were conducted, a viewing of a new vactor
truck build was watched, and on April 7, 2021, there will be intermittent land closures on Grand River as DPW staff
check storm sewer lines.

Director Gomolka stated that she is excited to present the budget and looks forward to the budget workshops.

Assistant to the City Manager Outlaw noted that on the second round of Small Town, Big Hearts is starting on April 6,
2021 which is a collaboration with the Brighton Area Schools to shop local and eat local.

8. Updates from Councilmember Liaisons to Various Boards and Commissions

Mayor Pro Tem Gardner noted the Brighton Arts and Culture Commission will have earlier hours for the next two
meetings. The April and May meetings the start time will be 5:00 p.m.

Councilmember Muzzin reported the MDHHS gathering and mask order has been amended to exempt meetings of
public bodies from the twenty-five person per room limit to fifty percent of the total capacity limit.

Councilmember Pettengill noted the Zoning Board Appeals will meet on April 8, 2021 and she wished all a healthy
Passover and happy Easter.

Councilmember Emaus stated the Brighton Veterans Memorial Committee met to discuss the Memorial Day Parade.
Councilmember Emaus also gave a brief update on the search for City legal counsel services.

Mayor Pipoly stated the Downtown Development Authority will meet on April 20, 2021.

New Business

8a. Approval of Minutes: Regular Session of March 18, 2021
Motion by Councilmember Bohn, seconded by Councilmember Emaus to approve the Regular Session Minutes of March
18, 2021 with correction. The motion carried without objection by roll call vote.

9. Consider approval of Tetra Tech’s proposal to perform Bidding and Construction Phase Engineering for the
Rickett Road Phase 2 Street Rehabilitation and Utility Improvement Project in an amount not to exceed
$235,000.

Motion by Councilmember Muzzin, seconded by Councilmember Tobbe to approve Tetra Tech’s proposal to
perform bidding and construction phase engineering for the Rickett Road Phase 2 Street Rehabilitation and Utility
Improvement Project in an amount not to exceed $235,000. The motion carried without objection by roll call vote.

10. Consider Approval of the 2021 Civic Event Applications Received to Date

Motion by Councilmember Pettengill, seconded by Councilmember Emaus to approve the 2021 Civic Event
applications received to date. The motion carried by roll call vote, with Councilmember Bohn voting no.

11. Presentation of City Manager’s Recommended Budget
Motion by Councilmember Muzzin, seconded by Councilmember Pettengill to set a public hearing date for the Fiscal
Year 2021-2022 Budget Hearing for May 6, 2021. The motion carried without objection by roll call vote.

12. Consider Approval of the Annual City Council Budget Workshop Session Dates

Motion by Councilmember Tobbe, seconded by Councilmember Pettengill to approve of the annual City Council
Budget Workshop Session dates for April 13, 14, and 22, 2021 beginning at 6:30 p.m. The motion carried without
objection by roll call vote.

Other Business

13. Call to the Public
Mayor Pipoly opened the Call to the Public at 9:15 p.m. Hearing and seeing no comment, the Call to the Public was
closed.



City Council Regular Meeting
April 1, 2021
Page 3

14. Adjournment
Motion by Councilmember Pettengill, seconded by Mayor Pro Tem Gardner to adjourn the meeting at 9:15 p.m. The
motion carried without objection by roll call vote.

Tara Brown, City Clerk Shawn Pipoly, Mayor



ab City Council Special Meeting

q€ 200 N First St e City Hall Council Chambers ® Brighton, Michigan 48116

(810) 227-1911 e www.brightoncity.org

This meeting was conducted electronically.

MINUTES OF THE SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BRIGHTON CITY COUNCIL
HELD ON APRIL 8, 2021

1. Call to Order
Mayor Pipoly called the Special Meeting to order at 6:00 p.m.

2. Roll call

Present were Mayor Pipoly (City of Brighton, MI) and Mayor Pro Tem Gardner (City of Brighton, Ml),
Councilmembers: Bohn (City of Brighton, Ml), Emaus (City of Brighton, Ml), Muzzin (City of Brighton,
M), Pettengill (City of Brighton, MlI), and Tobbe (City of Brighton, Ml).

Staff Present: City Manager Nate Geinzer, City Clerk Tara Brown, and Finance Director Gretchen
Gomolka. There were ten persons in the audience.

3. Consider Approval of the Agenda

Motion by Councilmember Emaus, seconded by Councilmember Pettengill to approve the agenda as
presented. The motion carried without objection by roll call vote.
4. Call to the Public

Mayor Pipoly opened the Call to the Public at 6:02 p.m.
Susan Bakhaus remarked that there are two public meetings being conducted currently.
Mayor Pipoly closed the Call to the Public at 6:03 p.m.

5. Interviews of MTT Special Legal Counsel Finalists per Task Force Recommendation
a) Foster Swift - 6:00 p.m.
b) Rosati, Schultz, Joppich, & Amtsbuechler - 6:30 p.m.
¢) Hallahan & Associates - 7:00 p.m.

6. Discussion and Possible Action to Consider a Selection for City of Brighton MTT Special Legal
Counsel

Motion by Councilmember Bohn, seconded by Councilmember Muzzin for the City of Brighton

accept the proposal and by Rosati, Schultz, Joppich, & Amtsbuechler to provide Michigan Tax

Tribunal legal services and to work with City staff to bring a representation agreement back to City

Council for approval. The motion carried by roll call vote, with Councilmembers Gardner,

Pettengill, and Tobbe voting no.

7. Call to the Public
Mayor Pipoly opened the Call to the Public at 8:03 p.m.

Michael Hormier thanked City Council for the thoughtful discussion and appreciated the opportunity
to interview for legal counsel.

Stephanie Morita thanked City Council and looks forward to working with the City of Brighton.



City Council Special Meeting
April 8, 2021
Page 2

Jordan Genso thanked City Council for their swiftness in securing legal counsel for the City of
Brighton.

8. Adjournment

Motion by Councilmember Tobbe, seconded by Councilmember Pettengill to adjourn the meeting at
8:07 p.m. The motion carried without objection by roll call vote.

Tara Brown, City Clerk Shawn Pipoly, Mayor



—”la_ City of Brighton
q REPORT FROM THE CITY MANAGER TO CITY COUNCIL
April 15, 2021

SUBJECT: REQUEST TO APPROVE THE REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED DRIVEWAY AND PARKING LOT LIGHTS AT THE
PD/DPS COMPLEX.

PURCHASE REQUEST REVIEW

DRIVEWAY LIGHT BOLLARDS

e All ten driveway light bollards for the PD/DPS have been slowly breaking due to their age of 25 years and are not
energy efficient.

e In order to change the bulbs, the bollard sleeve must be removed; however, the sleeves are rusted at the base
and cannot be re-secured. The inability to secure the sleeve is creating a safety hazard as they are falling over
and exposing wires.

e Several lights bollards were poorly placed in the original design causing them to be struck by snow plows or in
the path of where the snow is pushed. These will be moved or eliminated.

OVERHEAD LIGHT POLES
e All ten current driveway bollards will be replaced with four overhead L.E.D. light poles evenly spaced.

e PD has (2) light poles and DPW has (1) light pole that have not been replaced from the original installation 25
years ago and are rusted at the base and in need of replacement.

e PD will add (1) overhead light pole in the Northeast corner of the front parking lot which will illuminate the side
walk that goes alongside the PD where students walk to school.

EQUIPMENT REQUESTED
e Eight overhead L.E.D. light poles that match previously replaced poles.

o All related equipment for installation has been outlined in the quote.

BUDGET
e Both DPS and PD budgeted $10,000 each for this project.
e Bray Electric total estimate, including materials, is $19,915.79.

COMPETITIVE BID
e Bray Electric is the City’s electrical contractor and was previously obtained through a competitive bid process.

RECOMMENDATION
e Approve Bray Electric to replace damaged driveway and parking lot lights at the PD/DPS in the amount of
$19,915.79.

Prepared by:  Rob Bradford, Chief of Police
Reviewed by: Marcel Goch, Public Services Director
Approved by: Nate Geinzer, City Manager

brightoncity.org | 200 North First Street Brighton, M1 48116 | (810) 227-1911



Bray Electric E Sti m at e
9817 Lovejoy Rd
Byron, MI 48418 Date Estimate #
3/3/2021 257
Name / Address
City of Brighton
200 N First St
Brighton, Mi 48116
Livingston
Project
Description Qty Rate Total
NEW POLE POLICE DEPT. DRIVE AND REPLACE EXISTING
POLES AT PD AND DPW
BRAY ELECTRIC SUPPLIED
CONDUIT 5 49.28 246.40
CONDUIT FITTINGS 50 0.495 24.75
CONDUIT 90'S 12 1.485 17.82
WIRE 8 149.1375 1,193.10
GROUND RODS 5 13.74 68.70
GROUND WIRE 75 0.82507 61.88
GROUND CLAMPS 5 2.586 12.93
SONA TUBES 5 93.50 467.50
CONCRETE 1 605.00 605.00
FLOWER J-BOX 1 75.96 75.96
WIRE NUTS/STRAPS 1 49.50 49.50
LABOR FOR NEW POLES AND RESETTING EXSISTING 1 8,100.00 8,100.00
POLES
CITY OF BRIGHTON SUPPLIED
NEW POLES FOR EXSISTING LIGHTS 3 714.04667 2,142.14
NEW POLES 5 609.298 3,046.49
FIXTURE HEADS 8 475.4525 3,803.62
TRENCHING AND SONA TUBE HOLES 0.00 0.00
Total $19,915.79




9‘8_ City of Brighton
q REPORT FROM THE CITY MANAGER TO CITY COUNCIL
April 15, 2021

SUBJECT: TRAFFIC CONTROL ORDER (TCO) 176 ON N. 1st STREET BETWEEN W. MAIN STREET AND CHESTNUT STREET

ISSUE:
e Statutorily (MCL 257.627), N First St. falls under the definition of a residential street with a state set speed limit
of 25 MPH.

0 (d) 25 miles per hour on a highway segment within the boundaries of a residential subdivision, including
a condominium subdivision, consisting of a system of interconnected highways with no through
highways and a limited number of dedicated highways that serve as entrances to and exits from the
subdivision.

257.671 Designation of through highways; designation of stop, yield, or merge intersections; stop, yield, or merge
signs; violation as civil infraction.

0 (1) The state highway commission with respect to highways under its jurisdiction, the county road
commission, and local authorities with reference to other highways under their jurisdiction, subject to
the approval of the state highway commission if a state trunk line highway, may designate through
highways and erect stop, yield, or merge signs at specified entrances thereto or may designate any
intersection as a stop, yield, or merge intersection and erect like signs at 1 or more entrances to the
intersections.

O (2) Every stop, yield, or merge sign shall be reflectorized or illuminated at night. Every stop, yield, or
merge sign shall be located as near as practicable at the nearest line of the crosswalk thereat, or, if none,
at the nearest line of the roadway.

e N. 1st Street currently does not have posted speed limit signs, however; there are two (2) posted stop signs
currently in place:
O N. 1st Street at Cedar Street
O N. 1st Street at W Main Street

EQUIPMENT REQUESTED
e 25 MPH speed limit signs to be placed at the beginning of each direction of N. 1st Street between State Street
and Chestnut Street.

BUDGET
e Four 25 MPH speed limit signs with posts, utilizing current supplies and stock

RECOMMENDATION
Approve Traffic Control Order (TCO) 176 for 25 MPH speed limit signs on N 1st Street between W. Main Street and

Chestnut Street

Attached: TCO 176

Prepared by:  Rob Bradford, Chief of Police
Reviewed by: Marcel Goch, DPW Director
Approved by: Nate Geinzer, City Manager

brightoncity.org | 200 North First Street Brighton, M1 48116 | (810) 227-1911



TEMP. T.C.O. FILED

CONTROLS INSTALLED

APPROVED BY COUNCIL

RESCINDED
CITY OF BRIGHTON

TRAFFIC CONTROL ORDERNO. 176

In accordance with the Brighton City Code, as amended, and Ordinance #348, Section 86-26
though 86-28, we have made an investigation of traffic conditions on:

N First St. from W Main St to Chestnut St.

and as a result of said investigation do hereby direct that:

Speed limit signs (25 MPH) be place at the beginning and at appropriate distances
on N First St. from W Main St. to Chestnut St. In both directions.

This order shall not expire until rescinded by the City Council. If this is a temporary traffic control order
that has been placed by the Traffic Engineer, this order shall expire 90 days from the date of filing with
the City Clerk.

Traffic Engineer (City Manager)

Date of Filing with City Clerk
(if temporary)

Received for filing (date) by Tara Brown, City Clerk

Approved by the City Council on:

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy prepared from the record on file in my office, as attested
to by the Seal of the City Clerk of the City of Brighton, embossed hereto.

Signed

Tara Brown, City Clerk

Date:




2L City of Brighton

q REPORT FROM THE CITY MANAGER TO CITY COUNCIL
April 15, 2021

SUBJECT: CONSIDER AUTHORIZING A PURCHASE ORDER IN THE AMOUNT OF $124,495.50 TO ROTONDO
CONSTRUCTION FOR SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE AND FIRE HALL ENTRANCE PAD REPLACEMENT WITH A
BUDGET AMENDMENT OF $124,495.50 FROM THE GENERAL FUND FUND BALANCE.

ADMINISTRATIVE SUMMARY

At the February 18, 2021 City Council meeting, Staff informed Council that our sidewalk maintenance contractor for the
last two years, Rotondo Construction, would again hold their 2019 pricing for the upcoming 2021 construction season.
Rotondo also informed City staff that if approved, they would begin the season in Brighton prior to starting work in another
municipality. If Council agrees to continue using their services for this year, it would enable the City to get an early start
on the sidewalk maintenance program without the fear of a late start and running into issues with a new contractor not
being able to start work in the City until fall or even next spring.

Last spring, Council considered the first extension of Rotondo’s 2019 sidewalk maintenance contract at the May 21, 2020
meeting. Following a discussion regarding this request, City Council voted unanimously to approve the extension. As a
result, a budget amendment was done to the 2019/2020 budget, with the same amount being reduced from the
2020/2021 budget. This year, when staff brought the latest extension consideration request to Council at the February
18, 2021 meeting, members expressed they would prefer to have the funds available in the current year budget rather
than ask for funds intended for the next year’s budget, but would consider the extension when more information would
be available.

Last year, sidewalk maintenance work was focused on the south side of the City due to the large number of sidewalk flags
that needed attention. While there are still locations that could be addressed in the southern part of the City, staff believes
that each area should get an opportunity for the improvement it needs. This year, we are hoping to address the east/north
side of Grand River and areas in the northeast quadrant of the City including sidewalk areas that residents have brought
to staff’s attention over the past year. While it will take staff some time to determine all locations for sidewalk
replacement, many areas have already been identified. Staff will have the remaining locations ready before the contractor
begins if the extension is approved.

Additionally, the Brighton Area Fire Authority Chief, Michael O’Brien, contacted the City regarding the condition of the
concrete entrance pad in front of Station #31 on Grand River. As Council is aware, this building and property is owned
and maintained by the City of Brighton. The DPS Director and DPW Superintendent visited the site with Chief O’Brien
and confirmed that the area is in very poor condition and needs to be replaced. The Fire Chief’s primary concern is that
the pad has deteriorated to the point where continued use could potentially damage fire equipment as pieces have
broken off. Staff received a quote from Rotondo and they have agreed to hold their pricing for this year. Photographs
of the area are attached.

brightoncity.org | 200 North First Street Brighton, M1 48116 | (810) 227-1911



q REPORT FROM THE CITY MANAGER TO CITY COUNCIL
April 15, 2021
In order to complete the work discussed, staff is requesting Council authorize a purchase order and a budget
amendment of $124,495.50 from the General Fund fund balance to the Major and Local Street Funds and the General

Fund. $90,000 will be allocated for sidewalk maintenance with the remaining $31,495.50 being used for Fire Hall #31
entrance pad replacement.

RECOMMENDATION

Authorize a purchase order in the amount of $124,495.50 to Rotondo Construction for sidewalk maintenance and Fire
Hall entrance pad replacement with a budget amendment of $124,495.50 from the General Fund Fund Balance.

Prepared by: Marcel Goch, DPS Director
Reviewed &
Approved by: Nate Geinzer, City Manager
Attachments: Brighton Area Fire Authority Driveway Photographs

Rotondo Construction Quote for Concrete Work at Brighton Area Fire Authority Station #31

brightoncity.org | 200 North First Street Brighton, M1 48116 | (810) 227-1911









Rotondo Construction Corp.

DATE: 3/22/2021
JOB SITE: Brighton Fire Department

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO:
City of Brighton
Attn: Daren Collins

Proposal
e Remove and Replace 2,830 SF of 8” concrete..........oovvvvviiiiiiiinnnn.. $30,422.50
e Fiber Mesh reinforcement..........oooviuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i, $849.00
e 32 rebar rods to tie into the existing curb.................oooiiiiiiii i, $224.00

e Remove and dispose of all concrete and spoils
e All new concrete to be 4000 PSI A/E

Total: $31,495.50

Backfilling and restoration will be at the responsibility of Property Owner or Builder, their agent,
or their representative. The area where the work is to be done must be accessible to the trucks in
order to deliver and install our materials and concrete by the chutes attached to the trucks. Any
hazardous or contaminated material encountered on the project is and will remain the property of
the owner. All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work is to be completed according to
ACI standard practices. Concrete may crack due to curing or winter frost heaving and is
excluded from any coverage.

Any alteration or deviation from the above specifications will involve extra cost and will become
an extra charge over and above the estimate. All agreements are contingent upon strikes,
accidents, or delays beyond our control. Owner responsible for fire, tornado, and other necessary
insurances. Our workers are fully covered by Workman’s Compensation Insurance. Payment is
due in full when new concrete is in place. This agreement, as it may be amended from time to
time, shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the substantive and procedural laws
of the State of Michigan without giving effect to the principles of conflict of laws. Jurisdiction
and venue shall be appropriate in the 16" Judicial District Court of Livonia, Michigan, Circuit
Court of Oakland, Michigan or the United States District Court for the Eastern District of
Michigan. Failure of either party to enforce any right(s) hereunder shall not constitute a waiver
of such right(s). Property Owner or Builder agrees that in the event Rotondo Construction
Corporation takes any action for collection or otherwise to enforce or protect its rights or
interests, herein, Property Owner or Builder shall be responsible for and pay any all costs
associated with such collection or action, including, but not limited to, court costs and reasonable
attorney’s fees, plus interest at the highest rate of interest allowable by the law from and after the
due date on the invoice. Rotondo Construction Corporation may suspend performance until all
payments by Property Owner or Builder are current. Work pursuant to this proposal renders
proposal a written contract. Builders license number 2102118044.

20771 Randall Farmington Hills, M| 48336 (248) 474-0707 FAX (248) 474-9305



Rotondo Construction Corp.

Please sign and fax back to Rotondo Construction Corp. 248-474-9305. A signed proposal is
required for initiation of work and no exception will be made. Final or partial cost of the project
will be determined by the measurement of the work completed on the project at the sum of the
prices quoted in items above.

Rotondo Construction Authorized Signature  Marc Rotondo

Acceptance of Proposal

The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are
authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as outlined above.

Signature

Date

20771 Randall Farmington Hills, M| 48336 (248) 474-0707 FAX (248) 474-9305



2L City of Brighton

q REPORT FROM THE CITY MANAGER TO CITY COUNCIL
April 15, 2021

SUBJECT CONSIDER AWARD OF BID FOR THE NORTHWEST NEIGHBORHOOD STREET AND
UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT TO DUNIGAN BROS. INC. FOR $6,656,722.37,
INCLUDING A 15 PERCENT CONTINGENCY, FOR A TOTAL OF $7,655,230.

BACKGROUND

For the past several years, preparations have taken place to get the Northwest Neighborhood ready for
street reconstruction. Council and Staff have worked together with the residents and engineers to come
up with the funding and design needed to bring the streets and infrastructure up to a new standard for
the neighborhood. With the passing of the Local Streets Millage in 2019 and the bonding that has now
been obtained, the time for the Northwest Neighborhood Street Reconstruction has arrived. The
project will include complete street surface restoration with a curb and gutter storm drainage system,
new sidewalk, along with replacing the existing 1939 water distribution and sanitary collection systems.
The project is scheduled to take three years and be done in three phases, one phase per year.

ADMINISTRATIVE SUMMARY

The first phase will begin at North 7t Street, and stop short of North 4™ Street, but will include sections
of State and Chestnut Streets. Phase 2 will pick up at North 4% Street and move east across the railroad
tracks towards North 2™ Street and will include sections of State, Walnut, Chestnut, North Third and
Center Streets. This phase is anticipated to require more attention as there are some obstacles that
could affect its progress; namely, the water main crossing at the CSX Railroad and the higher traffic
count that is normally seen in this area. Phase 3 will be the last to be completed as the remaining work
will be on the east side of North 2" street, which includes Chestnut, Walnut, and North 15t Streets.

As discussions were held among City Staff and the engineers, the choice was made to bid out all phases
as one project using one contractor instead of bidding each phase separately each year. Staff’s decision
was supported by several reasons. The first was to gain economy of scale if possible. Having one
contractor could help prepare for all three years in advance and possibly create savings on materials
over the course of the project. Secondly, using the same contractor could limit inconsistencies from one
phase to another, which also lessens the issue of determining responsibility if warranty issues develop.
And finally, having one contractor can help staff familiarize themselves with the contractor’s methods
and work behavior making it easier to express and carry out the City’s expectations throughout the
project. Not to mention developing a rapport can be beneficial for all involved when working with
residents on unexpected changes.

With the design engineering being completed earlier this year, bidding was the next step to take place.
Due to the size of the project and before the bid documents were available, staff and the engineer

brightoncity.org | 200 North First St. Brighton, M1 48116 | (810) 227-1911



2D

Q6 City of Brighton

REPORT FROM THE CITY MANAGER TO CITY COUNCIL
April 15, 2021

decided that pre-qualifying contractors would be a good idea to reduce potential issues that could come
from a less seasoned contractor. Tetra Tech put together pre-qualification documents that required
each contractor to supply information that they felt necessary to demonstrate their ability and skill set.
Once these documents were developed and after bidding documents became available, a date was set
for contractors to submit their qualifications. In total, seven contractors submitted qualification
statements on March 9, 2021. After reviewing the qualification statements, six contractors were found
acceptable with one being disqualified. On Tuesday April 6, 2021, the City held the bid opening for the

project with all six pre-qualified contractors submitting a bid.

CONSTRUCTION PROJECT COSTS

Contractor Phase 1 Phase 2 Phase 3 Total Difference
Dunigan $2,947,307.50 | $2,469,953.68 | $1,239,461.19 $6,656,722.37

Bros. Inc.

Pamar $2,998,756.55 | $2,488,387.42 | $1,261,661,19 $6,748,805.16 $92,082.79
Enterprises

Engineers 53,381,250 $2,870,552.40 | 51,499,630.80 $7,751,434.00 $1,094,711.63
Estimate

Zito $3,433,568.50 | $3,045,576.50 | $1,519,022.00 $7,998,257.00 $1,341,534
Construction

Fonson $3,801,990.85 | $3,107,596.58 | $1,497,426.40 $8,407,013.83 51,747,111
Company

E.T. $5,011,498.74 | $3,915,694.03 | $1,976,409.87 $10,903,602.64 $4,243,700
MacKenzie

L. D’Agostini | $4,977,671.07 | $4,016,703.93 | 2,122,385.39 $11,116,760.39 $4,456,858
& Sons, Inc.

As seen above, Dunigan Bros. Inc. of Jackson, Michigan was the low bidder. The City has previously used

their services on the 2019 Rickett Road Phase 1 Project and found them to be a reputable and
conscientious contractor. While there were some timing issues with that project, they were due to
weather and not due to issues with their service. Additionally, references were contacted through the
pre-qualification process and found to be favorable.

Funding for this project will come from the Local Streets and Utilities Funds via the Local Streets Millage
and bond proceeds. While staff is confident in the contractors bid, unforeseen obstacles may arise over
the timeframe of the project. Tetra Tech’s Opinion of Probable Construction Cost (OPCC) was
comparable at $7,751,434. While their project estimate did not include a contingency, staff and the
engineer feel that a 15 percent contingency would be warranted for the project due to its size and

duration.

brightoncity.org | 200 North First St. Brighton, M1 48116 | (810) 227-1911




2L City of Brighton

q REPORT FROM THE CITY MANAGER TO CITY COUNCIL
April 15, 2021

If approved by Council this evening, steps will begin to finalize the required paperwork between the
contractor and City with a preconstruction meeting taking place to schedule a project start date. While
staff has already been in contact with residents in the area of construction, once a schedule has been
established, Staff will update the residents of the expected start time and update our website and social
media platforms.

RECOMMENDATION

Award of bid for the Northwest Neighborhood Street and Utility Improvements Project to Dunigan Bros.
Inc. for $6,656,722.37, including a 15 percent contingency, for a total of $7,655,230.

Prepared by:  Marcel Goch, DPS Director

Reviewed &
Approved by: Nate Geinzer, City Manager

Attachment:  Tetra Tech Recommendation of Award

brightoncity.org | 200 North First St. Brighton, M1 48116 | (810) 227-1911



"l'.b TETRA TECH

April 8, 2021

Mr. Marcel Goch
City of Brighton

200 North First Street
Brighton, MI 48116

Re: Northwest Neighborhood 2020 Street Improvements
Contract 12766-16002-RSW-1
Recommendation of Award

Dear Mr. Goch:

On behalf of the City of Brighton, bids were received for the Northwest Neighborhood 2020 Street
Improvements, Contract 12766-16002-RSW-1, on Tuesday, April 6, 2021 at 10:00 a.m. Six (6) bids were
presented and publicly read via Zoom video conferencing. The project is based on unit prices with lump sum
pricing for certain line items. The bid tabulations are split by phases with Phase 1 anticipated for completion in
the 2021 construction season, Phase 2 in year 2022, and Phase 3 in year 2023.

Tetra Tech assisted the City in prequalifying bidders prior to the bid opening. Tetra Tech reviewed bidder’s
qualification statements using a standardized review worksheet to produce a prequalification score and checked
bidder references. The results of the prequalification process were provided in the Tetra Tech letter dated March
12, 2021 entitled “Contractor Prequalification” for the City’s use in accessing the bidder prequalifications. Six
(6) contractors were approved by the City to bid Northwest Neighborhood 2020 Street Improvements.

APPROVED PREQUALIFIED BIDDERS

Company Name Address City, STATE, ZIP
DUNIGAN BROS., INC. 911 E South St Jackson, MI 49203

E.T. MACKENZIE CO. 4248 W Saginaw Grand Ledge, M1 48837
FONSON COMPANY, INC. 7644 Whitmore Lk Rd Brighton, M1 48116

L D'AGOSTINI & SONS, INC. 15801 23 Mile Rd Macomb Twp, MI 48042
PAMAR ENTERPRISES, INC. 31604 Pamar Ct New Haven, MI 48048
ZITO CONSTRUCTION CO 8033 Fenton Rd Grand Blanc, MI 48439-8998

We have reviewed the provided “Bid Unit Price” with the “Bid Price” for all Contractor bids received. The below
tables compare Bid Price from the Contractor’s Bid Form to the calculated Extended Bid Price. The Extended Bid
Price, as defined in the bidding documents, is the Contractor’s Unit Price bid multiplied by the Estimated
Quantity listed on the Bid Form. The Extended Bid Price Tables are included as an attachment for the City’s
reference and files. In cases of discrepancies, the Extended Bid Price is prevalent. The following table
summarizes the extended bid price findings.

Tetra Tech

7927 Nemco Way, Suite 100, Brighton, M| 48116
Tel 810.225.8439 Fax 810.220.0094 www.tetratech.com



Mr. Marcel Goch

Northwest Neighborhood 2020 Street Improvements
Recommendation of Award

April 8, 2021
Page 2

BID PRICES

Dunigan Bros

EXTENDED BID PRICE SUMMARY

Pamar
Enterprises

Zito
Construction

Fonson
Company

E.T.
MacKenzie

L D'Agostini &
Sons

Total Contractor
Bid Price

$6,656,902.47

$6,747,805.16

$7,993,257.00

$8,407,013.83

$10,903,602.64

$11,116,760.39

Extended Bid
Price
Verification

$6,656,722.37

$6,748,805.16

$7,998,257.00

$8,407,013.83

$10,903,602.64

$11,116,760.39

Bid
Discrepancies

($180.10)

$1,000.00

$5,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dunigan Bros. was the apparent low bidder with a base bid of $6,656,722.37. Tetra Tech and the City have
successfully worked with this Contractor on the North Rickett Road Sanitary Sewer and Road Improvement
project. Dunigan Bros. was prequalified by the City to bid on the project and Tetra Tech has no major indicators
that lead Tetra Tech to believe that Dunigan Bros. will not be a responsive contractor.

The below table compares the Engineer’s OPCC to the low bidder’s proposal. Details of the Engineer’s OPCC is
in the attached Bid Tabulation.

ENGINEER’S ESTIMATE COMPARED TO LOW BID

ENGINEER'S

ESTIMATE

LOW BID

PHASE 1 $3,381,250.80 $2,947,307.50
PHASE 2 $2,870,552.40 $2,469,953.68
PHASE 3 $1,499,630.80 $1,239,461.19
TOTAL $7,751,434.00 $6,656,722.37

As shown above Dunigan Bros. bid is below the Engineer’s estimate by approximately $1.09 million dollars.
However, the Engineer’s OPCC of $7,751,434.00 was within the range of bids received from all prospective
bidders. It should be the two lowest bidders are within $92,082.79 of each other, which is an indicator that the
low bid is reasonably and in-line with the bids received.

The below figure is a graphic illustration of the bid prices compared to the Engineer’s Estimate. As indicated, two
(2) bids were below and four (4) bids were above the Engineer’s Estimate.

Tetra Tech




Mr. Marcel Goch
Northwest Neighborhood 2020 Street Improvements
Recommendation of Award

April 8, 2021
Page 3

Engineer's Estimate Compared to
Bids Recieved

Dunigan Pamar Zito Fonson Bl L D'Agostini
Bros Enterprises Construction Company MacKenzie & Sons

Extended Bid Price Engineer's Estimate

After reviewing the bids received, we recommend the City accept the bid from Dunigan Bros. based on the unit
prices presented which, when applied to the estimated quantities of work, yields a corrected bid amount of
$6,656,722.37.

Tetra Tech further recommends the City include a construction contingency within the range of 10% to 15%. The
construction contingency would be used to cover variable construction costs including, but not limited to,
unforeseen site conditions, change orders, errors/omissions and field modifications over the entirety of the
construction phase.

The attached Contractor Notice of Award should be signed by the City after City Council has approved the
contractor’s bid. The Contractor Notice of Award notifies the bidder of the City’s intent to enter into a contract
for the work and initiates the Contractor to obtain the required insurance and bonding documentation. We further
recommend the City authorize the signing of the Agreement once the required insurance and bonding
documentation is received.

Once the contract documents are fully executed, we will schedule a preconstruction meeting with Dunigan Bros.
and City staff to initiate the construction phase of the work. We look forward to working with Dunigan Bros. and

the City in the completion of this important project.

Please call if you have any questions.

Sincerely,
S L
(= > L
Steven J. Magnan, P.E. ri L. Jozwik, P.E., LEED AP
Senior Project Manager roject Engineer

Attachment: 00540 - Notice of Award
Extended Bid Prices

Tetra Tech



SECTION 00540 - NOTICE OF AWARD

Date of Issuance:

Owner: City of Brighton Owner's Contract No.:  12766-16002-RSW-1
Engineer: Tetra Tech Engineer's Project No.: 200-12766-16002
Project: Northwest Neighborhood
2020 Street Improvements
Bidder: Dunigan Bros., Inc.
Bidder’s 911 E. South Street
Address: Jackson, M1 49203
TO BIDDER:

You are notified that Owner has accepted your Bid dated April 6, 2021 for the above Contract, and that you
are the Successful Bidder and are awarded a Contract for:

Brighton Northwest Neighborhood 2020 Street Improvements, Base Bid Phase 1, Phase 2, and Phase 3
[describe Work, alternates, or sections of Work awarded]

The total for all unit prices establishes your Contract Price as $6,656,722.37

[ 1] unexecuted counterparts of the Agreement accompany this Notice of Award, and one copy of the
Contract Documents accompanies this Notice of Award, or has been transmitted or made available to
Bidder electronically.

X a set of the Drawings will be delivered separately from the other Contract Documents.

You must comply with the following conditions precedent within 15 days of the date of receipt of this
Notice of Award:

1. Deliver to Owner [1] counterparts of the Agreement, fully executed by Bidder.

2. Deliver with the executed Agreement(s) the Contract security [Bonds] and insurance documentation
as specified in the Instructions to Bidders and General Conditions, Articles 2 and 6.

3. Deliver to Owner with copy to Engineer an acknowledged copy of this Notice of Award.
4. Other conditions precedent (if any):

Failure to comply with these conditions within the time specified will entitle Owner to consider you in
default, annul this Notice of Award, and declare your Bid security forfeited.

Northwest Neighborhood

2020 Street Improvements
12766-16002-RSW-1 00510-1 02/19/2021



Within ten days after you comply with the above conditions, Owner will return to you one fully executed
counterpart of the Agreement, together with any additional copies of the Contract Documents as indicated in

Paragraph 2.02 of the General Conditions.

Owner: City of Brighton

Authorized Signature
By: Nate Geinzer
Title: City Manager

Acknowledgement of Acceptance of Notice of Award

Contractor: Dunigan Bros., Inc.

Authorized Signature
By:
Title:

Copy: Owner
Contractor
Engineer

Northwest Neighborhood
2020 Street Improvements

12766-16002-RSW-1 00510-2

02/19/2021



CITY OF BRIGHTON, MICHIGAN

NORTHWEST NEIGHBORHOOD - 2020 STREET IMPROVEMENTS

EXTENDED BID PRICE TABULATION

CONTRACT 12766-16002-RSW-1

Dunigan Bros., Inc.
911 E. South Street
Jackson, Ml 49203

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
31604 Pamar Court
New Haven, Ml 48048

Zito Construction Co.
8033 Fenton Rd
Grand Blanc, Ml 48439

Fonson Company, Inc.
7644 Whitmore Lake Rd
Brighton, M1 48116

E.T. MacKenzie Company
4248 West Saginaw Hwy
Grand Ledge, Ml 48837

L. D'Agostini & Sons, Inc.
15801 23 Mile Road
Macomb Township, MI 48042

TETRA TECH, INC.
7927 Nemco Way, Suite 100
Brighton, M1 48116

BID DATE: Tuesday, April 6, 2021 BIDDERS ——--> (517) 787-4720 (586) 749-8593 (810) 695-9025 (810) 231-5188 (517) 627-8408 (586) 781-5800 810.220.2112
BID TIME:  10:00 AM 6 BIDDERS
TTEM ONIT BIDDER'S COMPUTED UNIT BIDDER'S COMPUTED UNIT BIDDER'S COMPUTED UNIT BIDDER'S COMPUTED ONIT BIDDER'S COMPUTED ONIT BIDDER'S COMPUTED UNIT
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION | Qry. | UNIT PRICE AMOUNT AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT
PHASE 1
1500001 |Mobilization 1] LSUM | $133,000.00 $133,000.00 $133,000.00 | $220,000.00 $220,000.00 $220,000.00 | $210,000.00 $210,000.00 $210,000.00 | $190,000.00 $190,000.00 $190,000.00 | $510,971.70 $510,971.70 $510,971.70 |  $253,126.00 $253,126.00 $253,126.00 | $100,000.00 $100,000.00
2040020 |Curb and Gutter, Rem 536| Ft $3.45 $1,849.20 $1,849.20 $6.00 $3,216.00 $3,216.00 $7.00 $3,752.00 $3,752.00 $5.00 $2,680.00 $2,680.00 $4.83 $2,588.88 $2,588.88 $7.75 $4,154.00 $4,154.00 $10.00 $5,360.00
2030011 |Dr Structure, Rem 13| Ea $342.80 $4,456.40 $4,456.40 $550.00 $7,150.00 $7,150.00 $450.00 $5,850.00 $5,850.00 $750.00 $9,750.00 $9,750.00 $1,203.11 $15,640.43 $15,640.43 $723.75 $9,408.75 $9,408.75 $400.00 $5,200.00
40227021 |Storm Sewer, Abandon/Grout 29| cyd $164.90 $4,782.10 $4,782.10 $150.00 $4,350.00 $4,350.00 $350.00 $10,150.00 $10,150.00 $450.00 $13,050.00 $13,050.00 $275.78 $7,997.62 $7,997.62 $634.00 $18,386.00 $18,386.00 $150.00 $4,350.00
2040050 |Pavt, Rem 10,675| Syd $3.35 $35,761.25 $35,761.25 $2.00 $21,350.00 $21,350.00 $6.00 $64,050.00 $64,050.00 $6.00 $64,050.00 $64,050.00 $5.69 $60,740.75 $60,740.75 $8.35 $89,136.25 $89,136.25 $15.00 $160,125.00
2040055 |Sidewalk, Rem 760| Syd $3.45 $2,622.00 $2,622.00 $4.00 $3,040.00 $3,040.00 $9.00 $6,840.00 $6,840.00 $14.00 $10,640.00 $10,640.00 $5.37 $4,081.20 $4,081.20 $8.50 $6,460.00 $6,460.00 $13.00 $9,880.00
8030051 |Sidewalk, Clay Brick Pavers, Rem 350| sft $3.45 $1,207.50 $1,207.50 $6.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $2.00 $700.00 $700.00 $5.00 $1,750.00 $1,750.00 $1.01 $353.50 $353.50 $13.75 $4,812.50 $4,812.50 $3.00 $1,050.00
5010002 |Cold Milling HMA Surface 433| syd $14.30 $6,191.90 $6,191.90 $19.70 $8,530.10 $8,530.10 $20.00 $8,660.00 $8,660.00 $14.00 $6,062.00 $6,062.00 $7.71 $3,338.43 $3,338.43 $14.50 $6,278.50 $6,278.50 $5.00 $2,165.00
2050010 |Embankment, CIP 513| Cyd $17.65 $9,054.45 $9,054.45 $8.00 $4,104.00 $4,104.00 $25.00 $12,825.00 $12,825.00 $57.00 $29,241.00 $29,241.00 $26.60 $13,645.80 $13,645.80 $16.25 $8,336.25 $8,336.25 $8.00 $4,104.00
2050016 |Excavation, Earth 21,780| Cyd $11.70 $254,826.00 $254,826.00 $4.50 $98,010.00 $98,010.00 $11.00 $239,580.00 $239,580.00 $18.00 $392,040.00 $392,040.00 $18.94 $412,513.20 $412,513.20 $17.38 $378,536.40 $378,536.40 $10.00 $217,800.00
2050031 |Non Haz Cor Material Handling and Disposal, L 225| Cyd $51.55 $11,598.75 $11,598.75 $20.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $55.00 $12,375.00 $12,375.00 $65.00 $14,625.00 $14,625.00 $53.73 $12,089.25 $12,089.25 $79.00 $17,775.00 $17,775.00 $50.00 $11,250.00
2050041 |Subgrade Undercutting, Type II 350| Cyd $26.45 $9,257.50 $9,257.50 $12.00 $4,200.00 $4,200.00 $50.00 $17,500.00 $17,500.00 $45.00 $15,750.00 $15,750.00 $41.68 $14,588.00 $14,588.00 $49.00 $17,150.00 $17,150.00 $25.00 $8,750.00
2080020 |Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop 5| Ea $78.65 $393.25 $393.25 $215.00 $1,075.00 $1,075.00 $125.00 $625.00 $625.00 $150.00 $750.00 $750.00 $125.90 $629.50 $629.50 $102.50 $512.50 $512.50 $200.00 $1,000.00
8120100 |Erosion Control, Dust Palliative Applied 27| Ton $163.30 $4,409.10 $4,409.10 $300.00 $8,100.00 $8,100.00 $600.00 $16,200.00 $16,200.00 $250.00 $6,750.00 $6,750.00 $240.30 $6,488.10 $6,488.10 $452.25 $12,210.75 $12,210.75 $250.00 $6,750.00
2080036 |Erosion Control, Silt Fence 900| Ft $1.15 $1,035.00 $1,035.00 $1.50 $1,350.00 $1,350.00 $3.00 $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $3.00 $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $3.40 $3,060.00 $3,060.00 $3.00 $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $2.50 $2,250.00
2087050 |Erosion Control, Street Sweeping 29| Ea $544.30 $15,784.70 $15,784.70 $100.00 $2,900.00 $2,900.00 $250.00 $7,250.00 $7,250.00 $1,750.00 $50,750.00 $50,750.00 $671.24 $19,465.96 $19,465.96 $1,999.50 $57,985.50 $57,985.50 $750.00 $21,750.00
2090001 |Project Cleanup 1| Lsum |  $17,140.00 $17,140.00 $17,140.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 |  $28,784.04 $28,784.04 $28,784.04 $9,565.75 $9,565.75 $9,565.75 |  $15,000.00 $15,000.00
8127050 |Project Sign 2| Ea $584.80 $584.80 $1,169.60 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $2,642.68 $5,285.36 $5,285.36 $4,975.00 $9,950.00 $9,950.00 $500.00 $1,000.00
3020022 |Aggregate Base, 9 inch 5691 Syd $14.85 $84,511.35 $84,511.35 $10.00 $56,910.00 $56,910.00 $15.50 $88,210.50 $88,210.50 $13.80 $78,535.80 $78,535.80 $14.08 $80,129.28 $80,129.28 $20.53 $116,836.23 $116,836.23 $14.00 $79,674.00
3020026 |Aggregate Base, 9.5 inch 4,965 syd $15.30 $75,964.50 $75,964.50 $11.00 $54,615.00 $54,615.00 $16.50 $81,922.50 $81,922.50 $14.50 $71,992.50 $71,992.50 $14.81 $73,531.65 $73,531.65 $21.25 $105,506.25 $105,506.25 $14.00 $69,510.00
3010002 CIP _10" Under Roadway 3,943 Cyd $17.65 $69,593.95 $69,593.95 $5.00 $19,715.00 $19,715.00 $27.00 $106,461.00 $106,461.00 $32.00 $126,176.00 $126,176.00 $25.83 $101,847.69 $101,847.69 $51.50 $203,064.50 $203,064.50 $20.00 $78,860.00
3010002 CIP _Under Sidewalk & Curb 339| Cyd $17.65 $5,983.35 $5,983.35 $5.00 $1,695.00 $1,695.00 $32.00 $10,848.00 $10,848.00 $73.00 $24,747.00 $24,747.00 $26.14 $8,861.46 $8,861.46 $38.25 $12,966.75 $12,966.75 $20.00 $6,780.00
3060020 |Maintenance Gravel 225| Ton $5.85 $1,316.25 $1,316.25 $10.00 $2,250.00 $2,250.00 $35.00 $7,875.00 $7,875.00 $30.00 $6,750.00 $6,750.00 $31.83 $7,161.75 $7,161.75 $63.25 $14,231.25 $14,231.25 $25.00 $5,625.00
3087050 |Polyurethane Foam, Dr Structures 42| Ea $435.40 $18,286.80 $18,286.80 $450.00 $18,900.00 $18,900.00 $1,000.00 $42,000.00 $42,000.00 $400.00 $16,800.00 $16,800.00 $442.95 $18,603.90 $18,603.90 $328.25 $13,786.50 $13,786.50 $500.00 $21,000.00
4030005 |Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1 7| Ea $255.70 $1,789.90 $1,789.90 $350.00 $2,450.00 $2,450.00 $750.00 $5,250.00 $5,250.00 $850.00 $5,950.00 $5,950.00 $910.69 $6,374.83 $6,374.83 $617.50 $4,322.50 $4,322.50 $650.00 $4,550.00
4030010 _[Dr Structure Cover, Type B Vented Storm Manhole Cover 7| Ea $334.60 $2,342.20 $2,342.20 $400.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $440.00 $3,080.00 $3,080.00 $550.00 $3,850.00 $3,850.00 $1,186.80 $8,307.60 $8,307.60 $745.75 $5,220.25 $5,220.25 $600.00 $4,200.00
4030050 _[Dr Structure Cover, Type K Concrete Curb and Gutter 35| Ea $757.70 $26,519.50 $26,519.50 $500.00 $17,500.00 $17,500.00 $615.00 $21,525.00 $21,525.00 $750.00 $26,250.00 $26,250.00 $836.35 $29,272.25 $29,272.25 $1,323.00 $46,305.00 $46,305.00 $650.00 $22,750.00
4027050 [Manhole, Concrete Collar 13| Ea $443.30 $5,762.90 $5,762.90 $575.00 $7,475.00 $7,475.00 $950.00 $12,350.00 $12,350.00 $1,230.00 $15,990.00 $15,990.00 $1,178.27 $15,317.51 $15,317.51 $3,568.75 $46,393.75 $46,393.75 $750.00 $9,750.00
4030290 |Dr Structure, Cleaning 5| Ea $108.90 $544.50 $544.50 $150.00 $750.00 $750.00 $250.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $350.00 $1,750.00 $1,750.00 $416.49 $2,082.45 $2,082.45 $431.25 $2,156.25 $2,156.25 $125.00 $625.00
4030306 [Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch 2| Ea $443.50 $887.00 $887.00 $1,250.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $200.00 $400.00 $400.00 $350.00 $700.00 $700.00 $2,954.31 $5,908.62 $5,908.62 $2,328.50 $4,657.00 $4,657.00 $300.00 $600.00
4030312 _[Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch 1| Ea $614.90 $614.90 $614.90 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $620.00 $620.00 $620.00 $3,009.68 $3,009.68 $3,009.68 $3,051.25 $3,051.25 $3,051.25 $600.00 $600.00
4030200 [Dr Structure, 24 inch dia 18| Ea $1,560.00 $28,080.00 $28,080.00 $1,800.00 $32,400.00 $32,400.00 $1,100.00 $19,800.00 $19,800.00 $1,500.00 $27,000.00 $27,000.00 $2,189.19 $39,405.42 $39,405.42 $2,042.25 $36,760.50 $36,760.50 $1,200.00 $21,600.00
4030210 [Dr Structure, 48 inch dia 8| Ea $2,370.00 $42,660.00 $42,660.00 $2,200.00 $39,600.00 $39,600.00 $1,700.00 $30,600.00 $30,600.00 $2,600.00 $46,800.00 $46,800.00 $2,865.00 $51,570.00 $51,570.00 $2,916.25 $52,492.50 $52,492.50 $1,800.00 $32,400.00
4030220 [Dr Structure, 60 inch dia 2| Ea $4,190.00 $8,380.00 $8,380.00 $3,800.00 $7,600.00 $7,600.00 $3,800.00 $7,600.00 $7,600.00 $5,400.00 $10,800.00 $10,800.00 $5,984.42 $11,968.84 $11,968.84 $5,644.50 $11,289.00 $11,289.00 $3,800.00 $7,600.00
4030230 [Dr Structure, 72 inch dia 1| Ea $5,850.00 $5,850.00 $5,850.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,250.00 $4,250.00 $4,250.00 $6,100.00 $6,100.00 $6,100.00 $7,180.91 $7,180.91 $7,180.91 $7,175.00 $7,175.00 $7,175.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
4030231 _[Dr Structure, 84 inch dia 3| Ea $12,710.00 $38,130.00 $38,130.00 $6,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $8,250.00 $24,750.00 $24,750.00 | $10,500.00 $31,500.00 $31,500.00 | $14,050.68 $42,152.04 $42,152.04 |  $28,595.50 $85,786.50 $85,786.50 $8,000.00 $24,000.00
4030250 [Dr Structure, Add Depth of 48 inch dia, 8 foot to 15 foot 69| Ft $12.50 $862.50 $862.50 $10.00 $690.00 $690.00 $200.00 $13,800.00 $13,800.00 $40.00 $2,760.00 $2,760.00 $101.97 $7,035.93 $7,035.93 $1,005.75 $69,396.75 $69,396.75 $350.00 $24,150.00
4030260 [Dr Structure, Add Depth of 60 inch dia, 8 foot to 15 foot 14| Ft $12.50 $175.00 $175.00 $20.00 $280.00 $280.00 $250.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $45.00 $630.00 $630.00 $173.68 $2,431.52 $2,431.52 $1,121.00 $15,694.00 $15,694.00 $350.00 $4,900.00
4030270 [Dr Structure, Add Depth of 72 inch dia, 8 foot to 15 foot 6| Ft $12.50 $75.00 $75.00 $30.00 $180.00 $180.00 $300.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $40.00 $240.00 $240.00 $258.83 $1,552.98 $1,552.98 $1,353.25 $8,119.50 $8,119.50 $350.00 $2,100.00
4030232 [Dr Structure, Add Depth of 84 inch dia, 8 foot to 15 foot 22| Ft $12.50 $275.00 $275.00 $40.00 $880.00 $880.00 $350.00 $7,700.00 $7,700.00 $65.00 $1,430.00 $1,430.00 $395.53 $8,701.66 $8,701.66 $1,638.53 $36,047.66 $36,047.66 $350.00 $7,700.00
4020987 [Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B 906| Ft $79.50 $72,027.00 $72,027.00 $60.00 $54,360.00 $54,360.00 $50.00 $45,300.00 $45,300.00 $75.00 $67,950.00 $67,950.00 $116.82 $105,838.92 $105,838.92 $100.75 $91,279.50 $91,279.50 $55.00 $49,830.00
4020988 [Sewer, CI IV, 15 inch, Tr Det B 1,001 Ft $84.50 $84,584.50 $84,584.50 $117.00 $117,117.00 $117,117.00 $90.00 $90,090.00 $90,090.00 $120.00 $120,120.00 $120,120.00 $181.57 $181,751.57 $181,751.57 $105.25 $105,355.25 $105,355.25 $65.00 $65,065.00
4020989 [Sewer, CI IV, 18 inch, Tr Det B 364| Ft $93.00 $33,852.00 $33,852.00 $130.00 $47,320.00 $47,320.00 $100.00 $36,400.00 $36,400.00 $130.00 $47,320.00 $47,320.00 $204.85 $74,565.40 $74,565.40 $190.75 $69,433.00 $69,433.00 $85.00 $30,940.00
4020993 [Sewer, CI IV, 24 inch, Tr Det B 530| Ft $114.30 $60,579.00 $60,579.00 $168.00 $89,040.00 $89,040.00 $135.00 $71,550.00 $71,550.00 $150.00 $79,500.00 $79,500.00 $244.13 $129,388.90 $129,388.90 $209.25 $110,902.50 $110,902.50 $115.00 $60,950.00
4020995 [Sewer, CI IV, 36 inch, Tr Det B 338| Ft $312.20 $105,523.60 $105,523.60 $239.00 $80,782.00 $80,782.00 $220.00 $74,360.00 $74,360.00 $215.00 $72,670.00 $72,670.00 $378.81 $128,037.78 $128,037.78 $293.00 $99,034.00 $99,034.00 $200.00 $67,600.00
4020997 [Sewer, CI IV, 48 inch, Tr Det B 290| Ft $371.80 $107,822.00 $107,822.00 $314.00 $91,060.00 $91,060.00 $440.00 $127,600.00 $127,600.00 $315.00 $91,350.00 $91,350.00 $448.62 $130,099.80 $130,099.80 $366.50 $106,285.00 $106,285.00 $250.00 $72,500.00
5010025 |Hand Patching 45| Ton $163.30 $7,348.50 $7,348.50 $140.00 $6,300.00 $6,300.00 $250.00 $11,250.00 $11,250.00 $200.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $160.57 $7,225.65 $7,225.65 $185.25 $8,336.25 $8,336.25 $120.00 $5,400.00
5017031 |HMA, 4E1 with Fiber Mixture 1,551] Ton $122.90 $190,617.90 $190,617.90 $96.00 $148,896.00 $148,896.00 $105.00 $162,855.00 $162,855.00 $95.00 $147,345.00 $147,345.00 $119.43 $185,235.93 $185,235.93 $127.00 $196,977.00 $196,977.00 $100.00 $155,100.00
5017031 |HMA, 5E1 with Fiber Mixture 789| Ton $126.70 $99,966.30 $99,966.30 $102.50 $80,872.50 $80,872.50 $107.00 $84,423.00 $84,423.00 $100.00 $78,900.00 $78,900.00 $120.54 $95,106.06 $95,106.06 $135.50 $106,909.50 $106,909.50 $105.00 $82,845.00
5010806 |HMA, Temp Pavt (5E3) 45| Ton $163.30 $7,348.50 $7,348.50 $140.00 $6,300.00 $6,300.00 $200.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $150.00 $6,750.00 $6,750.00 $173.28 $7,797.60 $7,797.60 $185.25 $8,336.25 $8,336.25 $270.00 $12,150.00
5010061 |HMA Approach 30 Ton $226.40 $6,792.00 $6,792.00 $150.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $208.00 $6,240.00 $6,240.00 $175.00 $5,250.00 $5,250.00 $225.05 $6,751.50 $6,751.50 $198.25 $5,947.50 $5,947.50 $145.00 $4,350.00
4040063 |Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch 6,860 Ft $4.20 $28,812.00 $28,812.00 $7.50 $51,450.00 $51,450.00 $8.00 $54,880.00 $54,880.00 $13.50 $92,610.00 $92,610.00 $6.53 $44,795.80 $44,795.80 $15.66 $107,427.60 $107,427.60 $4.00 $27,440.00
8010007 |Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch 1,400| Syd $34.85 $48,790.00 $48,790.00 $38.50 $53,900.00 $53,900.00 $40.00 $56,000.00 $56,000.00 $49.00 $68,600.00 $68,600.00 $64.36 $90,104.00 $90,104.00 $58.75 $82,250.00 $82,250.00 $50.00 $70,000.00
8020038 |Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4 6,765 Ft $14.70 $99,445.50 $99,445.50 $17.75 $120,078.75 $120,078.75 $14.00 $94,710.00 $94,710.00 $14.00 $94,710.00 $94,710.00 $23.54 $159,248.10 $159,248.10 $23.81 $161,074.65 $161,074.65 $24.00 $162,360.00
8030010 |Detectable Warning Surface 220] Ft $34.85 $7,667.00 $7,667.00 $55.00 $12,100.00 $12,100.00 $35.00 $7,700.00 $7,700.00 $32.00 $7,040.00 $7,040.00 $49.19 $10,821.80 $10,821.80 $46.25 $10,175.00 $10,175.00 $42.00 $9,240.00
8030030 |Curb Ramp Opening, Conc, 4 inch 220] Ft $21.75 $4,785.00 $4,785.00 $30.00 $6,600.00 $6,600.00 $18.00 $3,960.00 $3,960.00 $17.00 $3,740.00 $3,740.00 $28.24 $6,212.80 $6,212.80 $23.75 $5,225.00 $5,225.00 $30.00 $6,600.00
8030036 Ramp, Conc, 6 inch 2,229| sft $5.45 $12,148.05 $12,148.05 $6.00 $13,374.00 $13,374.00 $6.00 $13,374.00 $13,374.00 $7.00 $15,603.00 $15,603.00 $6.65 $14,822.85 $14,822.85 $7.50 $16,717.50 $16,717.50 $9.00 $20,061.00
8030044 Conc, 4 inch 21,625| sft $3.25 $70,281.25 $70,281.25 $4.50 $97,312.50 $97,312.50 $3.50 $75,687.50 $75,687.50 $4.00 $86,500.00 $86,500.00 $5.35 $115,693.75 $115,693.75 $5.62 $121,532.50 $121,532.50 $5.00 $108,125.00
8030046 Conc, 6 inch 3,220[ sft $3.25 $10,465.00 $10,465.00 $5.50 $17,710.00 $17,710.00 $5.00 $16,100.00 $16,100.00 $5.00 $16,100.00 $16,100.00 $6.29 $20,253.80 $20,253.80 $7.00 $22,540.00 $22,540.00 $6.00 $19,320.00
8070095 |Post, Mailbox 38| Ea $117.00 $4,446.00 $4,446.00 $55.00 $2,090.00 $2,090.00 $125.00 $4,750.00 $4,750.00 $150.00 $5,700.00 $5,700.00 $357.74 $13,594.12 $13,594.12 $99.25 $3,771.50 $3,771.50 $95.00 $3,610.00
8100371 |Post, Steel, 3 Ib 330| Ft $8.70 $2,871.00 $2,871.00 $8.00 $2,640.00 $2,640.00 $5.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00 $9.75 $3,217.50 $3,217.50 $10.80 $3,564.00 $3,564.00 $10.50 $3,465.00 $3,465.00 $8.00 $2,640.00
8100402 |Sign, Type Ill, Erect Salv 11| Ea $108.90 $1,197.90 $1,197.90 $100.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $50.00 $550.00 $550.00 $75.00 $825.00 $825.00 $83.05 $913.55 $913.55 $132.27 $1,454.97 $1,454.97 $60.00 $660.00
8100403 |Sign, Type Ill, Remove 11| Ea $10.90 $119.90 $119.90 $10.00 $110.00 $110.00 $50.00 $550.00 $550.00 $35.00 $385.00 $385.00 $38.76 $426.36 $426.36 $13.25 $145.75 $145.75 $30.00 $330.00
8110041 |Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 12 inch, Crosswalk 619] Ft $5.45 $3,373.55 $3,373.55 $5.00 $3,095.00 $3,095.00 $5.00 $3,095.00 $3,095.00 $5.00 $3,095.00 $3,095.00 $5.54 $3,429.26 $3,429.26 $6.50 $4,023.50 $4,023.50 $6.00 $3,714.00
8110045 |Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar 132| Ft $10.90 $1,438.80 $1,438.80 $10.00 $1,320.00 $1,320.00 $9.00 $1,188.00 $1,188.00 $10.00 $1,320.00 $1,320.00 $11.07 $1,461.24 $1,461.24 $13.25 $1,749.00 $1,749.00 $25.00 $3,300.00
8120022 |Barricade, Type IIl, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn 12| EA $108.90 $1,360.80 $1,306.80 $100.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $100.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $126.00 $1,512.00 $1,512.00 $139.53 $1,674.36 $1,674.36 $132.27 $1,587.24 $1,587.24 $75.00 $900.00
8120023 |Barricade, Type Ill, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper 12| EA $0.01 $0.12 $0.12 $0.01 $0.12 $0.12 $1.00 $12.00 $12.00 $10.00 $120.00 $120.00 $11.07 $132.84 $132.84 $66.76 $801.12 $801.12 $10.00 $120.00
8120170 |Minor Traf Devices 1| Lsum $1,310.00 $1,310.00 $1,310.00 |  $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00 | $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 | $43,750.00 $43,750.00 $43,750.00 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $1,587.27 $1,587.27 $1,587.27 $4,000.00 $4,000.00
8120260 |Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn 50| EA $31.55 $1,577.50 $1,577.50 $29.00 $1,450.00 $1,450.00 $15.00 $750.00 $750.00 $28.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $31.01 $1,550.50 $1,550.50 $38.25 $1,912.50 $1,912.50 $15.00 $750.00
8120261 |Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper 50| EA $0.01 $0.50 $0.50 $0.01 $0.50 $0.50 $1.00 $50.00 $50.00 $4.00 $200.00 $200.00 $4.43 $221.50 $221.50 $66.76 $3,338.00 $3,338.00 $2.00 $100.00
8120350 |Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn 308| SFT $7.60 $2,340.80 $2,340.80 $7.00 $2,156.00 $2,156.00 $5.00 $1,540.00 $1,540.00 $4.40 $1,355.20 $1,355.20 $4.87 $1,499.96 $1,499.96 $9.25 $2,849.00 $2,849.00 $4.00 $1,232.00
8120351 |Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper 308| SFT $0.01 $3.08 $3.08 $0.01 $3.08 $3.08 $1.00 $308.00 $308.00 $0.40 $123.20 $123.20 $0.44 $135.52 $135.52 $66.76 $20,562.08 $20,562.08 $0.10 $30.80
8120026 |Pedestrian, Type Il Barricade, Temp 8| EA $212.30 $1,698.40 $1,698.40 $195.00 $1,560.00 $1,560.00 $75.00 $600.00 $600.00 $96.00 $768.00 $768.00 $106.31 $850.48 $850.48 $258.00 $2,064.00 $2,064.00 $150.00 $1,200.00
8157001 |Tree Protection 53| Ea $117.00 $6,201.00 $6,201.00 $40.00 $2,120.00 $2,120.00 $150.00 $7,950.00 $7,950.00 $250.00 $13,250.00 $13,250.00 $121.80 $6,455.40 $6,455.40 $173.50 $9,195.50 $9,195.50 $325.00 $17,225.00
8157050 |Tree Pruning 3| Ea $175.40 $526.20 $526.20 $125.00 $375.00 $375.00 $250.00 $750.00 $750.00 $250.00 $750.00 $750.00 $276.84 $830.52 $830.52 $264.54 $793.62 $793.62 $1,500.00 $4,500.00
8157050 |Tree Root Treatment 72| Ea $163.30 $11,757.60 $11,757.60 $200.00 $14,400.00 $14,400.00 $150.00 $10,800.00 $10,800.00 $600.00 $43,200.00 $43,200.00 $664.43 $47,838.96 $47,838.96 $66.00 $4,752.00 $4,752.00 $100.00 $7,200.00
2020004 |Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch 7| Ea $326.60 $2,286.20 $2,286.20 $500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $360.00 $2,520.00 $2,520.00 $600.00 $4,200.00 $4,200.00 $332.21 $2,325.47 $2,325.47 $264.54 $1,851.78 $1,851.78 $625.00 $4,375.00
2020002 |Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch 10| Ea $653.10 $6,531.00 $6,531.00 $2,250.00 $22,500.00 $22,500.00 $1,400.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $1,650.00 $16,500.00 $16,500.00 $2,214.76 $22,147.60 $22,147.60 $1,984.08 $19,840.80 $19,840.80 $1,200.00 $12,000.00
2020003 |Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger 3| Ea $1,200.00 $3,600.00 $3,600.00 $4,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $3,500.00 $10,500.00 $10,500.00 $2,800.00 $8,400.00 $8,400.00 $4,429.52 $13,288.56 $13,288.56 $4,628.75 $13,886.25 $13,886.25 $2,200.00 $6,600.00
2020008 |Stump, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch 1| Ea $108.90 $108.90 $108.90 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $83.05 $83.05 $83.05 $330.50 $330.50 $330.50 $100.00 $100.00

Page 1 of 6



CITY OF BRIGHTON, MICHIGAN

NORTHWEST NEIGHBORHOOD - 2020 STREET IMPROVEMENTS

EXTENDED BID PRICE TABULATION
CONTRACT 12766-16002-RSW-1

Dunigan Bros., Inc.
911 E. South Street
Jackson, M| 49203

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
31604 Pamar Court
New Haven, Ml 48048

Zito Construction Co.
8033 Fenton Rd
Grand Blanc, Ml 48439

Fonson Company, Inc.

7644 Whitmore Lake Rd

Brighton, M1 48116

E.T. MacKenzie Company
4248 West Saginaw Hwy
Grand Ledge, Ml 48837

L. D'Agostini & Sons, Inc.
15801 23 Mile Road
Macomb Township, MI 48042

TETRA TECH, INC.
7927 Nemco Way, Suite 100
Brighton, M1 48116

BID DATE: Tuesday, April 6, 2021 BIDDERS ——--> (517) 787-4720 (586) 749-8593 (810) 695-9025 (810) 231-5188 (517) 627-8408 (586) 781-5800 810.220.2112
BID TIME:  10:00 AM 6 BIDDERS
8157001 |Tree, 2 1/2 inch, Balled & 14| Ea $707.60 $9,906.40 $9,906.40 $600.00 $8,400.00 $8,400.00 $850.00 $11,900.00 $11,900.00 $650.00 $9,100.00 $9,100.00 $1,107.38 $15,503.32 $15,503.32 $859.50 $12,033.00 $12,033.00 $650.00 $9,100.00
8167011 |Turf Establishment, Performance 7,129| syd $6.35 $45,269.15 $45,269.15 $6.00 $42,774.00 $42,774.00 $5.00 $35,645.00 $35,645.00 $5.85 $41,704.65 $41,704.65 $8.30 $59,170.70 $59,170.70 $7.74 §55,178.46 $55,178.46 $20.00 $142,580.00
8267051 |Audiovisual Tape Coverage 1| Lsum $1,310.00 $1,310.00 $1,310.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,175.00 $1,175.00 $1,175.00 $4,412.91 $4,412.91 $4,412.91 $1,554.00 $1,554.00 $1,554.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00
4027001 [Sewer, Sanitary, 8 inch, Tr Det B 2,809 Ft $81.80 $229,776.20 $229,776.20 §120.00 $337,080.00 $337,080.00 $110.00 $308,990.00 $308,990.00 $112.00 $314,608.00 $314,608.00 $216.06 $606,912.54 $606,912.54 $180.50 $507,024.50 $507,024.50 $100.00 $280,900.00
4027001 [Sanitary Sewer Service Lateral, 6 inch 1,202| Ft $65.95 $85,207.40 $85,207.40 $110.00 $142,120.00 $142,120.00 $90.00 $116,280.00 $116,280.00 $105.00 $135,660.00 $135,660.00 $124.94 $161,422.48 $161,422.48 $135.75 $175,389.00 $175,389.00 $125.00 $161,500.00
4027050 [Service C Sanitary Sewer 39| Ea $202.80 $7,909.20 $7,909.20 $1,450.00 $56,550.00 $56,550.00 $600.00 $23,400.00 $23,400.00 $250.00 $9,750.00 $9,750.00 $472.76 $18,437.64 $18,437.64 $1,276.50 $49,783.50 $49,783.50 $600.00 $23,400.00
4027050 |Sanitary Manhole Cover 12| Ea $515.80 $6,189.60 $6,189.60 $550.00 $6,600.00 $6,600.00 $975.00 $11,700.00 §11,700.00 $650.00 $7,800.00 $7,800.00 $1,197.71 $14,372.52 $14,372.52 $1,050.00 $12,600.00 $12,600.00 $650.00 $7,800.00
4027050 |Sanitary Structure, 48 inch dia 12| Ea $3,490.00 $41,880.00 $41,880.00 $3,100.00 $37,200.00 $37,200.00 $3,500.00 $42,000.00 $42,000.00 $3,000.00 $36,000.00 $36,000.00 $4,686.63 $56,239.56 $56,239.56 $4,388.75 $52,665.00 $52,665.00 $6,000.00 $72,000.00
4027050 [Manhole, Concrete Collar 15| Ea $447.80 $6,717.00 $6,717.00 $575.00 $8,625.00 $8,625.00 $950.00 $14,250.00 §14,250.00 $1,230.00 $18,450.00 $18,450.00 $1,177.50 $17,662.50 $17,662.50 $3,623.00 $54,345.00 $54,345.00 $750.00 $11,250.00
4027050 |Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Tap, 8 inch 1| Ea $704.70 $704.70 $704.70 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $3,693.45 $3,693.45 $3,693.45 |  $13,358.50 $13,358.50 $13,358.50 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
4027021 |Sanitary Sewer, Abandon/Grout 33| cyd $164.90 $5,441.70 $5,441.70 $150.00 $4,950.00 $4,950.00 $380.00 $12,540.00 $12,540.00 $450.00 $14,850.00 $14,850.00 $411.21 $13,569.93 $13,569.93 $634.00 $20,922.00 $20,922.00 $150.00 $4,950.00
4027050 |[Sanitary Structure, Removal 9| Ea $342.80 $3,085.20 $3,085.20 $800.00 $7,200.00 $7,200.00 $600.00 $5,400.00 $5,400.00 $900.00 $8,100.00 $8,100.00 $1,371.26 $12,341.34 $12,341.34 $3,170.25 $28,532.25 $28,532.25 $1,000.00 $9,000.00
4027050 |Sanitary Sewer Bulkhead, 8 inch 3| Ea $175.40 $526.20 $526.20 $150.00 $450.00 $450.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $450.00 $1,350.00 $1,350.00 $637.41 $1,912.23 $1,912.23 $634.00 $1,902.00 $1,902.00 $400.00 $1,200.00
4027050 |[Sanitary Cleanout 39| Ea $623.00 $24,297.00 $24,297.00 $200.00 $7,800.00 $7,800.00 $850.00 $33,150.00 $33,150.00 $950.00 $37,050.00 $37,050.00 $1,380.72 $53,848.08 $53,848.08 $1,345.48 §52,473.72 $52,473.72 $1,200.00 $46,800.00
4027051 |Bypass Pumping 1| Lsum $5,140.00 $5,140.00 $5,140.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 | $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 | $15,000.00 §15,000.00 $15,000.00 |  $42,584.11 $42,584.11 $42,584.11 $9,918.75 $9,918.75 $9,918.75 |  $15,000.00 $15,000.00
2037050 |Gate Box, Rem 5| Ea $58.50 $292.50 $292.50 $100.00 $500.00 $500.00 $150.00 $750.00 $750.00 $200.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $528.33 $2,641.65 $2,641.65 $232.50 $1,162.50 $1,162.50 $250.00 $1,250.00
8230040 |Fire Hydrant Assembly 6| Ea $6,180.00 $37,080.00 $37,080.00 $3,500.00 $21,000.00 $21,000.00 $5,900.00 $35,400.00 $35,400.00 $5,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $6,309.67 $37,858.02 $37,858.02 $6,773.50 $40,641.00 $40,641.00 $4,500.00 $27,000.00
8230052 |Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch 16| Ea $1,370.00 $21,920.00 $21,920.00 $2,000.00 $32,000.00 $32,000.00 $1,760.00 $28,160.00 $28,160.00 $1,850.00 $29,600.00 $29,600.00 $1,900.67 $30,410.72 $30,410.72 $3,485.75 §55,772.00 §55,772.00 $1,500.00 $24,000.00
8230091 |Hydrant, Rem 1| Ea $175.40 $175.40 $175.40 $350.00 $350.00 $350.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $766.18 $766.18 $766.18 $290.75 $290.75 $290.75 $550.00 $550.00
8230131 |Water Main, 6 inch, Cut and Plug 3| Ea $155.40 $466.20 $466.20 $550.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00 $650.00 $1,950.00 $1,950.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $895.85 $2,687.55 $2,687.55 $1,089.00 $3,267.00 $3,267.00 $850.00 $2,550.00
8230132 |Water Main, 8 inch, Cut and Plug 1| Ea $200.00 $200.00 $200.00 $600.00 $600.00 $600.00 $850.00 $850.00 $850.00 $1,050.00 $1,050.00 $1,050.00 $929.80 $929.80 $929.80 $1,703.75 $1,703.75 $1,703.75 $950.00 $950.00
8230156 |Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G 3,139 Ft $80.10 $251,433.90 $251,433.90 $75.00 $235,425.00 $235,425.00 $98.00 $307,622.00 $307,622.00 $105.00 $329,595.00 $329,595.00 $111.15 $348,899.85 $348,899.85 $102.50 $321,747.50 $321,747.50 $90.00 $282,510.00
8230240 |Water Serv 20| Ea $1,490.00 $29,800.00 $29,800.00 $1,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $1,600.00 $32,000.00 $32,000.00 $1,250.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $1,824.24 $36,484.80 $36,484.80 $1,347.25 $26,945.00 $26,945.00 $2,000.00 $40,000.00
8230245 |Water Serv, Long 14| Ea $2,270.00 $31,780.00 $31,780.00 $1,800.00 $25,200.00 $25,200.00 $3,500.00 $49,000.00 $49,000.00 $3,500.00 $49,000.00 $49,000.00 $7,493.75 $104,912.50 $104,912.50 $1,347.73 $18,868.22 $18,868.22 $3,000.00 $42,000.00
8230431 |Gate Box, Adj, Case 1 5| Ea $338.70 $1,693.50 $1,693.50 $150.00 $750.00 $750.00 $200.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $750.00 $3,750.00 $3,750.00 $1,609.27 $8,046.35 $8,046.35 $531.75 $2,658.75 $2,658.75 $400.00 $2,000.00
8237051 |Water Main, Abandon/Grout 70| cyd $164.90 $11,543.00 $11,543.00 $150.00 $10,500.00 §10,500.00 $380.00 $26,600.00 $26,600.00 $450.00 $31,500.00 $31,500.00 $208.05 $14,563.50 $14,563.50 $634.00 $44,380.00 $44,380.00 $150.00 $10,500.00
8260148 |Flowable Fill, Non-Structural 18| cyd $149.40 $2,689.20 $2,689.20 $150.00 $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $250.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $420.00 $7,560.00 $7,560.00 $277.34 $4,992.12 $4,992.12 $634.00 $11,412.00 $11,412.00 $280.00 $5,040.00
8237050 |Concrete Cradle 5| Ea $365.90 $1,829.50 $1,829.50 $200.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $750.00 $3,750.00 $3,750.00 $1,300.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $1,327.15 $6,635.75 $6,635.75 $2,407.50 $12,037.50 §12,037.50 $1,000.00 $5,000.00
8237050 |Water Main, Connect to Existing 4| Ea $3,580.00 $14,320.00 $14,320.00 $7,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $5,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $5,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $4,498.79 $17,995.16 $17,995.16 $2,817.50 $11,270.00 $11,270.00 $350.00 $1,400.00
8237050 |Water Main Repair, 4 inch 2| Ea $1,400.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,450.00 $2,900.00 $2,900.00 $553.57 $1,107.14 $1,107.14 $2,631.00 $5,262.00 $5,262.00 $1,400.00 $2,800.00
8237050 |Water Main Repair, 6 inch 2| Ea $1,440.00 $2,880.00 $2,880.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $3,250.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $573.98 $1,147.96 $1,147.96 $2,673.00 $5,346.00 $5,346.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00
8237050 |Water Service, Meter Pit, Rem 1| Ea $350.90 $350.90 $350.90 $200.00 $200.00 $200.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $350.00 $350.00 $350.00 $491.42 $491.42 $491.42 $5,785.00 $5,785.00 $5,785.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
8157001 |Tree Pruning Consultation Allowance 1| Lsum $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00
8507051 |Allowance for Tree Pruning Consultation 1| Lsum | $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 | $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 | $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 | $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 | $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 | $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 | $10,000.00 $10,000.00
PHASE 1 BID TOTALS ------> $2,947,307.50 | $2,947,307.50 $2,998,756.55 |  $2,998,756.55 $3,433,658.50 | $3,433,658.50 $3,801,990.85 |  $3,801,990.85 $5,011,498.74 |  $5,011,498.74 $4,077,671.07 |  $4,977,671.07 $3,381,250.80

COST DISCREPANCIES

Page 2 of 6



CITY OF BRIGHTON, MICHIGAN

NORTHWEST NEIGHBORHOOD - 2020 STREET IMPROVEMENTS

EXTENDED BID PRICE TABULATION
CONTRACT 12766-16002-RSW-1

Dunigan Bros., Inc.
911 E. South Street
Jackson, M| 49203

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.

31604 Pamar Court
New Haven, Ml 48048

Zito Construction Co.

8033 Fenton Rd

Grand Blanc, Ml 48439

Fonson Company, Inc.
7644 Whitmore Lake Rd
Brighton, M1 48116

E.T. MacKenzie Company
4248 West Saginaw Hwy

Grand Ledge, Ml 48837

L. D'Agostini & Sons, Inc.
15801 23 Mile Road

Macomb Township, MI 48042

TETRA TECH, INC.
7927 Nemco Way, Suite 100
Brighton, M1 48116

BID DATE: Tuesday, April 6, 2021 BIDDERS ——--> (517) 787-4720 (586) 749-8593 (810) 695-9025 (810) 231-5188 (517) 627-8408 (586) 781-5800 810.220.2112
BID TIME:  10:00 AM 6 BIDDERS
PHASE 2
TTEM UNIT BIDDER'S COMPUTED UNIT BIDDER'S COMPUTED UNIT BIDDER'S COMPUTED UNIT BIDDER'S COMPUTED UNIT BIDDER'S COMPUTED UNIT BIDDER'S COMPUTED UNIT
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION Qry. | UNIT PRICE AMOUNT AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT
1500001 |Mobilization 1| Lsum | $112,000.00 $112,000.00 $112,000.00 | $240,000.00 $240,000.00 $240,000.00 | $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 | $154,000.00 $154,000.00 $154,000.00 | $390,026.81 $390,026.81 $390,026.81 | $213,451.25 $213,451.25 $213,451.25 | $100,000.00 $100,000.00
2030010 |Dr Structure, Abandon 7| Ea $315.90 $2,211.30 $2,211.30 $350.00 $2,450.00 $2,450.00 $250.00 $1,750.00 $1,750.00 $900.00 $6,300.00 $6,300.00 $1,338.99 $9,372.93 $9,372.93 $61.01 $427.07 $427.07 $1,200.00 $8,400.00
2040020 |Curb and Gutter, Rem 543| Ft $3.45 $1,873.35 $1,873.35 $6.00 $3,258.00 $3,258.00 $7.00 $3,801.00 $3,801.00 $4.50 $2,443.50 $2,443.50 $6.03 $3,274.29 $3,274.29 $7.96 $4,322.28 $4,322.28 $10.00 $5,430.00
2030011 |Dr Structure, Rem 3| Ea $343.10 $1,029.30 $1,029.30 $550.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00 $450.00 $1,350.00 $1,350.00 $400.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,211.03 $3,633.09 $3,633.09 $723.75 $2,171.25 $2,171.25 $400.00 $1,200.00
2030015 |Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch 47| Ft $17.15 $806.05 $806.05 $24.00 $1,128.00 $1,128.00 $20.00 $940.00 $940.00 $18.00 $846.00 $846.00 $34.32 $1,613.04 $1,613.04 $20.00 $940.00 $940.00 $15.00 $705.00
40227021 [Storm Sewer, Abandon/Grout 19| cyd $165.10 $3,136.90 $3,136.90 $150.00 $2,850.00 $2,850.00 $380.00 $7,220.00 $7,220.00 $450.00 $8,550.00 $8,550.00 $275.78 $5,239.82 $5,239.82 $651.50 §12,378.50 $12,378.50 $150.00 $2,850.00
2040050 |Pavt, Rem 10,022| Syd $3.35 $33,573.70 $33,573.70 $2.00 $20,044.00 $20,044.00 $6.50 $65,143.00 $65,143.00 $6.50 $65,143.00 $65,143.00 $5.87 $58,829.14 $58,829.14 $8.60 $86,189.20 $86,189.20 $15.00 $150,330.00
2040055 |Sidewalk, Rem 1,164| Syd $3.45 $4,015.80 $4,015.80 $4.00 $4,656.00 $4,656.00 $9.00 $10,476.00 $10,476.00 $15.00 $17,460.00 $17,460.00 $5.48 $6,378.72 $6,378.72 $8.50 $9,894.00 $9,894.00 $13.00 $15,132.00
5010002 |Cold Milling HMA Surface 151 syd $14.35 $2,166.85 $2,166.85 $30.00 $4,530.00 $4,530.00 $30.00 $4,530.00 $4,530.00 $38.00 $5,738.00 $5,738.00 $21.40 $3,231.40 $3,231.40 $39.75 $6,002.25 $6,002.25 $5.00 $755.00
2050010 |Embankment, CIP 437| cyd $18.20 $7,953.40 $7,953.40 $8.00 $3,496.00 $3,496.00 $25.00 $10,925.00 $10,925.00 $58.00 $25,346.00 $25,346.00 $27.56 $12,043.72 $12,043.72 $16.25 $7,101.25 $7,101.25 $8.00 $3,496.00
2050016 |Excavation, Earth 22,972| Cyd $11.75 $269,921.00 $269,921.00 $4.50 $103,374.00 $103,374.00 $12.00 $275,664.00 $275,664.00 $17.80 $408,901.60 $408,901.60 $20.31 $466,561.32 $466,561.32 $17.90 $411,198.80 $411,198.80 $10.00 $229,720.00
2050031 |Non Haz Contami Material Handling and Disposal, LI 175| Cyd $51.60 $9,030.00 $9,030.00 $20.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $55.00 $9,625.00 $9,625.00 $65.00 $11,375.00 $11,375.00 $58.13 $10,172.75 $10,172.75 $79.00 §13,825.00 §13,825.00 $50.00 $8,750.00
2050041 Undercutting, Type II 300| Cyd $27.00 $8,100.00 $8,100.00 $12.00 $3,600.00 $3,600.00 $50.00 $15,000.00 §15,000.00 $45.00 $13,500.00 $13,500.00 $41.56 $12,468.00 $12,468.00 $49.00 §14,700.00 $14,700.00 $25.00 $7,500.00
2080020 |Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop 4| Ea $78.70 $314.80 $314.80 $215.00 $860.00 $860.00 §125.00 $500.00 $500.00 $150.00 $600.00 $600.00 $125.90 $503.60 $503.60 $102.50 $410.00 $410.00 $200.00 $800.00
8120100 |Erosion Control, Dust Palliative Applied 21| Ton $163.50 $3,433.50 $3,433.50 $300.00 $6,300.00 $6,300.00 $600.00 $12,600.00 $12,600.00 $250.00 $5,250.00 $5,250.00 $248.05 $5,209.05 $5,209.05 $456.25 $9,581.25 $9,581.25 $250.00 $5,250.00
2080036 |Erosion Control, Silt Fence 700| Ft $1.15 $805.00 $805.00 $1.50 $1,050.00 $1,050.00 $3.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $3.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $3.40 $2,380.00 $2,380.00 $3.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $2.50 $1,750.00
2087050 |Erosion Control, Street Sweeping 23| Ea $544.90 $12,532.70 $12,532.70 $100.00 $2,300.00 $2,300.00 $250.00 $5,750.00 $5,750.00 $1,750.00 $40,250.00 $40,250.00 $671.24 $15,438.52 $15,438.52 $1,999.50 $45,988.50 $45,988.50 $750.00 §17,250.00
2090001 |Project Cleanup 1| Lsum| $16,300.00 $16,300.00 $16,300.00 $1,750.00 $1,750.00 $1,750.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 | $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 | $28,784.04 $28,784.04 $28,784.04 $9,565.75 $9,565.75 $9,565.75 | $15,000.00 §15,000.00
8127050 |Project Sign 2| Ea $585.40 $1,170.80 $1,170.80 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $2,642.68 $5,285.36 $5,285.36 $4,975.00 $9,950.00 $9,950.00 $500.00 $1,000.00
3020022 |Aggregate Base, 9 inch 3,097 syd $15.10 $46,659.00 $46,764.70 $10.00 $30,970.00 $30,970.00 $16.50 $51,100.50 $51,100.50 $13.75 $42,583.75 $42,583.75 $14.78 $45,773.66 $45,773.66 $20.50 $63,488.50 $63,488.50 $14.00 $43,358.00
3020026 |Aggregate Base, 9.5 inch 7,070| syd $15.60 $110,292.00 $110,292.00 $11.00 $77,770.00 $77,770.00 $17.50 $123,725.00 §123,725.00 $14.30 $101,101.00 $101,101.00 $15.55 $109,938.50 $109,938.50 $21.50 $152,005.00 $152,005.00 $14.00 $98,980.00
3010002 CIP _10" Under Roadway 3,716 Cyd $18.20 $67,631.20 $67,631.20 $5.00 $18,580.00 $18,580.00 $28.00 $104,048.00 $104,048.00 $32.00 $118,912.00 $118,912.00 $27.84 $103,453.44 $103,453.44 $51.50 $191,374.00 $191,374.00 $20.00 $74,320.00
3010002 CIP _Under Si & Curb 268| Cyd $18.20 $4,877.60 $4,877.60 $5.00 $1,340.00 $1,340.00 $32.00 $8,576.00 $8,576.00 $73.00 $19,564.00 $19,564.00 $29.29 $7,849.72 $7,849.72 $38.25 $10,251.00 $10,251.00 $20.00 $5,360.00
3060020 |Maintenance Gravel 175 Ton $5.85 $1,023.75 $1,023.75 $10.00 $1,750.00 $1,750.00 $35.00 $6,125.00 $6,125.00 $30.00 $5,250.00 $5,250.00 $31.83 $5,570.25 $5,570.25 $63.25 $11,068.75 $11,068.75 $25.00 $4,375.00
3087050 |Polyurethane Foam, Dr Structures 28| Ea $441.30 $12,356.40 $12,356.40 $450.00 $12,600.00 $12,600.00 $1,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $400.00 §11,200.00 $11,200.00 $442.95 $12,402.60 $12,402.60 $359.00 §10,052.00 $10,052.00 $500.00 §14,000.00
4030005 |Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1 3| Ea $260.40 $781.20 $781.20 $350.00 $1,050.00 $1,050.00 $750.00 $2,250.00 $2,250.00 $800.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $980.31 $2,940.93 $2,940.93 $617.50 $1,852.50 $1,852.50 $650.00 $1,950.00
4030010 [Dr Structure Cover, Type B Vented Storm Manhole Cover 6| Ea $335.00 $2,010.00 $2,010.00 $400.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $450.00 $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $550.00 $3,300.00 $3,300.00 $1,210.14 $7,260.84 $7,260.84 $745.75 $4,474.50 $4,474.50 $600.00 $3,600.00
4030050 |Dr Structure Cover, Type K Concrete Curb and Gutter 22| Ea $761.90 $16,761.80 $16,761.80 $500.00 §11,000.00 $11,000.00 $630.00 $13,860.00 $13,860.00 $750.00 $16,500.00 $16,500.00 $836.35 $18,399.70 $18,399.70 $1,323.00 $29,106.00 $29,106.00 $650.00 $14,300.00
4027050 [Manhole, Concrete Collar 7| Ea $339.20 $2,374.40 $2,374.40 $600.00 $4,200.00 $4,200.00 $950.00 $6,650.00 $6,650.00 $1,340.00 $9,380.00 $9,380.00 $1,238.59 $8,670.13 $8,670.13 $3,568.75 $24,981.25 $24,981.25 $750.00 $5,250.00
4030290 [Dr Structure, Cleaning 4| Ea $109.00 $436.00 $436.00 $165.00 $660.00 $660.00 $250.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $450.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $416.49 $1,665.96 $1,665.96 $431.25 $1,725.00 $1,725.00 §125.00 $500.00
4030200 |Dr Structure, 24 inch dia 13| Ea $1,580.00 $20,540.00 $20,540.00 $1,800.00 $23,400.00 $23,400.00 $1,200.00 $15,600.00 §15,600.00 $1,500.00 $19,500.00 $19,500.00 $2,202.78 $28,636.14 $28,636.14 $2,042.25 $26,549.25 $26,549.25 $1,200.00 §15,600.00
4030210 [Dr Structure, 48 inch dia 14| Ea $2,390.00 $33,460.00 $33,460.00 $2,200.00 $30,800.00 $30,800.00 $1,850.00 $25,900.00 $25,900.00 $2,100.00 $29,400.00 $29,400.00 $2,878.61 $40,300.54 $40,300.54 $2,916.25 $40,827.50 $40,827.50 $1,800.00 $25,200.00
4030220 [Dr Structure, 60 inch dia 1| Ea $4,220.00 $4,220.00 $4,220.00 $3,800.00 $3,800.00 $3,800.00 $3,750.00 $3,750.00 $3,750.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $5,677.34 $5,677.34 $5,677.34 $5,646.25 $5,646.25 $5,646.25 $3,800.00 $3,800.00
4030250 |Dr Structure, Add Depth of 48 inch dia, 8 foot to 15 foot 12| Ft $12.50 $150.00 $150.00 $10.00 $120.00 $120.00 $200.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $50.00 $600.00 $600.00 $101.97 $1,223.64 $1,223.64 $1,005.75 $12,069.00 $12,069.00 $350.00 $4,200.00
4030260 |Dr Structure, Add Depth of 60 inch dia, 8 foot to 15 foot 4| Ft $12.50 $50.00 $50.00 $20.00 $80.00 $80.00 $250.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $60.00 $240.00 $240.00 $173.68 $694.72 $694.72 $1,121.00 $4,484.00 $4,484.00 $350.00 $1,400.00
4020987 [Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B 981| Ft $80.50 $78,970.50 $78,970.50 $60.00 $58,860.00 $58,860.00 $50.00 $49,050.00 $49,050.00 $64.00 $62,784.00 $62,784.00 $98.14 $96,275.34 $96,275.34 $100.75 $98,835.75 $98,835.75 $55.00 $53,955.00
4020988 [Sewer, CI IV, 15 inch, Tr Det B 991| Ft $85.55 $84,780.05 $84,780.05 $95.00 $94,145.00 $94,145.00 $60.00 $59,460.00 $59,460.00 $65.00 $64,415.00 $64,415.00 $104.10 $103,163.10 $103,163.10 $105.25 $104,302.75 $104,302.75 $65.00 $64,415.00
4020989 [Sewer, CI IV, 18 inch, Tr Det B 274| Ft $102.60 $28,112.40 $28,112.40 $134.00 $36,716.00 $36,716.00 $100.00 $27,400.00 $27,400.00 $125.00 $34,250.00 $34,250.00 $188.54 $51,659.96 $51,659.96 $190.75 $52,265.50 $52,265.50 $85.00 $23,290.00
5010025 |Hand Patching 35 Ton $163.50 $5,722.50 $5,722.50 $140.00 $4,900.00 $4,900.00 $250.00 $8,750.00 $8,750.00 $140.00 $4,900.00 $4,900.00 $160.57 $5,619.95 $5,619.95 $185.25 $6,483.75 $6,483.75 §120.00 $4,200.00
5017031 |HMA, 4E1 with Fiber Mixture 1,498| Ton $126.40 $189,347.20 $189,347.20 $98.25 §147,178.50 $147,178.50 $106.00 $158,788.00 $158,788.00 $98.25 $147,178.50 $147,178.50 $124.46 $186,441.08 $186,441.08 $130.00 $194,740.00 $194,740.00 $100.00 $149,800.00
5017031 |HMA, 5E1 with Fiber Mixture 736| Ton $132.20 $97,299.20 $97,299.20 $107.00 $78,752.00 $78,752.00 $112.00 $82,432.00 $82,432.00 $107.00 $78,752.00 $78,752.00 $129.86 $95,576.96 $95,576.96 $141.50 §104,144.00 §104,144.00 $105.00 $77,280.00
5010806 |HMA, Temp Pavt (5E3) 35 Ton $163.50 $5,722.50 $5,722.50 $140.00 $4,900.00 $4,900.00 $250.00 $8,750.00 $8,750.00 $140.00 $4,900.00 $4,900.00 $173.28 $6,064.80 $6,064.80 $185.25 $6,483.75 $6,483.75 $270.00 $9,450.00
5010061 |HMA Approach 46| Ton $228.80 $10,524.80 $10,524.80 $150.00 $6,900.00 $6,900.00 $210.00 $9,660.00 $9,660.00 $150.00 $6,900.00 $6,900.00 $231.71 $10,658.66 $10,658.66 $198.25 $9,119.50 $9,119.50 $145.00 $6,670.00
4040063 |Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch 5815 Ft $4.25 $24,713.75 $24,713.75 $7.50 $43,612.50 $43,612.50 $9.00 $29,075.00 $52,335.00) $13.00 $75,595.00 $75,595.00 $6.59 $38,320.85 $38,320.85 $15.88 $92,342.20 $92,342.20 $4.00 $23,260.00
8010007 |Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch 999 Syd $34.85 $34,815.15 $34,815.15 $55.00 $54,945.00 $54,945.00 $40.00 $39,960.00 $39,960.00 $50.00 $49,950.00 $49,950.00 $63.93 $63,866.07 $63,866.07 $60.25 $60,189.75 $60,189.75 $50.00 $49,950.00
8010007 |Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch 551| Syd $43.60 $24,023.60 $24,023.60 $56.00 $30,856.00 $30,856.00 $45.00 $24,795.00 $24,795.00 $52.00 $28,652.00 $28,652.00 $72.90 $40,167.90 $40,167.90 $72.75 $40,085.25 $40,085.25 $60.00 $33,060.00
8020038 |Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4 6,430 Ft $14.70 $94,521.00 $94,521.00 $17.75 $114,132.50 $114,132.50 $15.00 $96,450.00 $96,450.00 $14.00 $90,020.00 $90,020.00 $26.23 $168,658.90 $168,658.90 $24.47 $157,342.10 $157,342.10 $24.00 $154,320.00
8020031 |Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2 37| Ft $21.80 $806.60 $806.60 $25.00 $925.00 $925.00 $22.00 $814.00 $814.00 $22.00 $814.00 $814.00 $27.47 $1,016.39 $1,016.39 $27.00 $999.00 $999.00 $24.00 $888.00
8020050 |Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M 195 Ft $21.80 $4,251.00 $4,251.00 $30.00 $5,850.00 $5,850.00 $20.00 $3,900.00 $3,900.00 $20.00 $3,900.00 $3,900.00 $33.34 $6,501.30 $6,501.30 $24.50 $4,777.50 $4,777.50 $22.00 $4,290.00
8020075 |Spillway, Conc 4| Ft $54.50 $218.00 $218.00 $80.00 $320.00 $320.00 $450.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $450.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $150.24 $600.96 $600.96 $72.75 $291.00 $291.00 $50.00 $200.00
8030010 |D: Warning Surface 148 Ft $34.85 $5,157.80 $5,157.80 $55.00 $8,140.00 $8,140.00 $35.00 $5,180.00 $5,180.00 $32.00 $4,736.00 $4,736.00 $49.50 $7,326.00 $7,326.00 $46.25 $6,845.00 $6,845.00 $42.00 $6,216.00
8030030 |Curb Ramp Opening, Conc, 4 inch 148 Ft $21.80 $3,226.40 $3,226.40 $30.00 $4,440.00 $4,440.00 $18.00 $2,664.00 $2,664.00 $18.00 $2,664.00 $2,664.00 $28.24 $4,179.52 $4,179.52 $24.50 $3,626.00 $3,626.00 $30.00 $4,440.00
8030036 |Si Ramp, Conc, 6 inch 1,316] sft $6.00 $7,896.00 $7,896.00 $6.50 $8,554.00 $8,554.00 $6.00 $7,896.00 $7,896.00 $7.00 $9,212.00 $9,212.00 $6.67 $8,777.72 $8,777.72 $8.25 $10,857.00 $10,857.00 $9.00 $11,844.00
8030044 |Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch 16,568| Sft $3.25 $53,846.00 $53,846.00 $5.00 $82,840.00 $82,840.00 $3.50 $57,988.00 $57,988.00 $4.25 $70,414.00 $70,414.00 $4.90 $81,183.20 $81,183.20 $5.95 $98,579.60 $98,579.60 $5.00 $82,840.00
8030046 |Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch 2,412| st $3.50 $8,442.00 $8,442.00 $6.00 $14,472.00 $14,472.00 $5.00 $12,060.00 $12,060.00 $5.00 $12,060.00 $12,060.00 $5.88 $14,182.56 $14,182.56 $7.25 $17,487.00 $17,487.00 $6.00 $14,472.00
8030048 |Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch 412| sft $4.90 $2,018.00 $2,018.80 $7.00 $2,884.00 $2,884.00 $6.00 $2,472.00 $2,472.00 $6.00 $2,472.00 $2,472.00 $7.01 $2,888.12 $2,888.12 $8.50 $3,502.00 $3,502.00 $7.00 $2,884.00
8070095 |Post, Mailbox 29| Ea $117.10 $3,395.90 $3,395.90 $55.00 $1,595.00 $1,595.00 §125.00 $3,625.00 $3,625.00 $150.00 $4,350.00 $4,350.00 $357.74 $10,374.46 $10,374.46 $132.27 $3,835.83 $3,835.83 $95.00 $2,755.00
8100371 |Post, Steel, 3 Ib 330| Ft $8.70 $2,871.00 $2,871.00 $8.00 $2,640.00 $2,640.00 $5.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00 $9.75 $3,217.50 $3,217.50 $10.80 $3,564.00 $3,564.00 $10.50 $3,465.00 $3,465.00 $8.00 $2,640.00
8100402 |Sign, Type Ill, Erect Salv 11| Ea $109.00 $1,199.00 $1,199.00 $100.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $50.00 $550.00 $550.00 $75.00 $825.00 $825.00 $83.05 $913.55 $913.55 $132.27 $1,454.97 $1,454.97 $60.00 $660.00
8100403 |Sign, Type Ill, Remove 1| Ea $10.90 $119.90 $119.90 $10.00 $110.00 $110.00 $50.00 $550.00 $550.00 $35.00 $385.00 $385.00 $38.76 $426.36 $426.36 $13.25 $145.75 $145.75 $30.00 $330.00
8100405 |Sign, Type IIIB 38| sft $27.25 $1,035.50 $1,035.50 $25.00 $950.00 $950.00 $25.00 $950.00 $950.00 $19.75 $750.50 $750.50 $21.87 $831.06 $831.06 $33.00 $1,254.00 $1,254.00 $25.00 $950.00
8110041 |Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 12 inch, Crosswalk 442| Ft $5.45 $2,408.90 $2,408.90 $5.00 $2,210.00 $2,210.00 $5.00 $2,210.00 $2,210.00 $5.00 $2,210.00 $2,210.00 $5.54 $2,448.68 $2,448.68 $6.50 $2,873.00 $2,873.00 $6.00 $2,652.00
8110045 |Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar 72| Ft $10.90 $784.80 $784.80 $10.00 $720.00 $720.00 $12.00 $864.00 $864.00 $10.00 $720.00 $720.00 $11.07 $797.04 $797.04 $13.25 $954.00 $954.00 $25.00 $1,800.00
8110231 |Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White 706| Ft $1.10 $776.60 $776.60 $0.99 $698.94 $698.94 $1.00 $706.00 $706.00 $0.99 $698.94 $698.94 $1.10 $776.60 $776.60 $1.25 $882.50 $882.50 $0.50 $353.00
8110232 |Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow 45| Ft $1.10 $49.50 $49.50 $0.99 $44.55 $44.55 $1.00 $45.00 $45.00 $0.99 $44.55 $44.55 $1.10 $49.50 $49.50 $1.25 $56.25 $56.25 $0.50 $22.50
8110252 |Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, White 706| Ft $0.80 $564.80 $564.80 $0.75 $529.50 $529.50 $1.00 $706.00 $706.00 $0.75 $529.50 $529.50 $0.83 $585.98 $585.98 $1.00 $706.00 $706.00 $0.30 $211.80
8110252 |Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, Yellow 45| Ft $0.80 $36.00 $36.00 $0.75 $33.75 $33.75 $1.00 $45.00 $45.00 $0.75 $33.75 $33.75 $0.83 $37.35 $37.35 $1.00 $45.00 $45.00 $0.30 $13.50
8120022 |Barricade, Type Ill, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn 12| EA $109.00 $1,308.00 $1,308.00 $100.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $100.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 §126.00 $1,512.00 $1,512.00 $139.53 $1,674.36 $1,674.36 $132.27 $1,587.24 $1,587.24 $75.00 $900.00
8120023 |Barricade, Type Ill, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper 12| EA $0.01 $0.12 $0.12 $0.01 $0.12 $0.12 $1.00 $12.00 $12.00 $10.00 $120.00 §120.00 $11.07 $132.84 $132.84 $68.71 $824.52 $824.52 $10.00 $120.00
8120170 |Minor Traf Devices 1| Lsum $1,310.00 $1,310.00 $1,310.00 | $90,000.00 $90,000.00 $90,000.00 | $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $1,587.27 $1,587.27 $1,587.27 $4,000.00 $4,000.00
8120260 |Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn 50| EA $31.60 $1,580.00 $1,580.00 $29.00 $1,450.00 $1,450.00 $15.00 $750.00 $750.00 $28.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $31.01 $1,550.50 $1,550.50 $38.25 $1,912.50 $1,912.50 $15.00 $750.00
8120261 |Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper 50| EA $0.01 $0.50 $0.50 $0.01 $0.50 $0.50 $1.00 $50.00 $50.00 $4.00 $200.00 $200.00 $4.43 $221.50 $221.50 $68.71 $3,435.50 $3,435.50 $2.00 $100.00
8120350 |Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn 356| SFT $7.65 $2,723.40 $2,723.40 $7.00 $2,492.00 $2,492.00 $5.00 $1,780.00 $1,780.00 $4.40 $1,566.40 $1,566.40 $4.87 $1,733.72 $1,733.72 $9.25 $3,293.00 $3,293.00 $4.00 $1,424.00
8120351 |Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper 356| SFT $0.01 $3.56 $3.56 $0.01 $3.56 $3.56 $1.00 $356.00 $356.00 $0.40 $142.40 $142.40 $0.44 $156.64 $156.64 $68.71 $24,460.76 $24,460.76 $0.10 $35.60
8120026 |F ian, Type Il Barricade, Temp 8| EA $212.50 $1,700.00 $1,700.00 $195.00 $1,560.00 $1,560.00 $75.00 $600.00 $600.00 $96.00 $768.00 $768.00 $106.31 $850.48 $850.48 $258.00 $2,064.00 $2,064.00 $150.00 $1,200.00
8157001 |Tree Protection 57| Ea $117.10 $6,674.70 $6,674.70 $40.00 $2,280.00 $2,280.00 $150.00 $8,550.00 $8,550.00 $269.17 §15,342.69 $15,342.69 $121.61 $6,931.77 $6,931.77 $173.50 $9,889.50 $9,889.50 $325.00 §18,525.00
8157050 |Tree Pruning 4| Ea $175.60 $702.40 $702.40 §125.00 $500.00 $500.00 $250.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $250.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $276.84 $1,107.36 $1,107.36 $330.75 $1,323.00 $1,323.00 $1,500.00 $6,000.00
8157050 |Tree Root Treatment 23| Ea $163.50 $3,760.50 $3,760.50 $200.00 $4,600.00 $4,600.00 $250.00 $5,750.00 $5,750.00 $650.00 §14,950.00 $14,950.00 $719.80 $16,555.40 $16,555.40 $99.25 $2,282.75 $2,282.75 $100.00 $2,300.00
2020004 |Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch 10| Ea $326.90 $3,269.00 $3,269.00 $500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $550.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $332.21 $3,322.10 $3,322.10 $2,116.35 $21,163.50 $21,163.50 $625.00 $6,250.00
2020002 |Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch 1| Ea $653.80 $653.80 $653.80 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $1,700.00 $1,700.00 $1,700.00 $2,768.45 $2,768.45 $2,768.45 $5,290.00 $5,290.00 $5,290.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00
2020003 |Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger 1| Ea $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $4,429.52 $4,429.52 $4,429.52 $396.82 $396.82 $396.82 $2,200.00 $2,200.00
2020008 |Stump, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch 1| Ea $109.00 $109.00 $109.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $240.00 $240.00 $240.00 $83.05 $83.05 $83.05 $396.82 $396.82 $396.82 $100.00 $100.00
8157001 |Tree, 2 1/2 inch, Balled & 11| Ea $741.00 $8,151.00 $8,151.00 $600.00 $6,600.00 $6,600.00 $850.00 $9,350.00 $9,350.00 $680.00 $7,480.00 $7,480.00 $1,218.12 $13,399.32 $13,399.32 $899.25 $9,891.75 $9,891.75 $650.00 $7,150.00
8167011 |Turf Establishment, Performance 5,716 Syd $6.55 $37,439.80 $37,439.80 $6.00 $34,296.00 $34,296.00 $5.00 $28,580.00 $28,580.00 $6.00 $34,296.00 $34,296.00 $8.60 $49,157.60 $49,157.60 $7.94 $45,385.04 $45,385.04 $20.00 $114,320.00
8267051 |Audiovisual Tape Coverage 1| Lsum $1,360.00 $1,360.00 $1,360.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,150.00 $1,150.00 $1,150.00 $4,412.91 $4,412.91 $4,412.91 $1,521.00 $1,521.00 $1,521.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
4027001 |Sewer, Sanitary, 8 inch, Tr Det B 2,048 Ft $82.95 $169,881.60 $169,881.60 §120.00 $245,760.00 $245,760.00 $115.00 $235,520.00 $235,520.00 $115.00 $235,520.00 $235,520.00 $167.31 $342,650.88 $342,650.88 $180.50 $369,664.00 $369,664.00 $100.00 $204,800.00

Page 3 of 6



CITY OF BRIGHTON, MICHIGAN

NORTHWEST NEIGHBORHOOD - 2020 STREET IMPROVEMENTS

EXTENDED BID PRICE TABULATION
CONTRACT 12766-16002-RSW-1

Dunigan Bros., Inc.
911 E. South Street
Jackson, M| 49203

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
31604 Pamar Court
New Haven, Ml 48048

Zito Construction Co.
8033 Fenton Rd
Grand Blanc, Ml 48439

Fonson Company, Inc.
7644 Whitmore Lake Rd
Brighton, M1 48116

E.T. MacKenzie Company
4248 West Saginaw Hwy
Grand Ledge, Ml 48837

L. D'Agostini & Sons, Inc.
15801 23 Mile Road
Macomb Township, MI 48042

TETRA TECH, INC.
7927 Nemco Way, Suite 100
Brighton, M1 48116

BID DATE: Tuesday, April 6, 2021 BIDDERS ——--> (517) 787-4720 (586) 749-8593 (810) 695-9025 (810) 231-5188 (517) 627-8408 (586) 781-5800 810.220.2112
BID TIME:  10:00 AM 6 BIDDERS

4027001 [Sanitary Sewer Service Lateral, 6 inch 1,065 Ft $67.10 $71,461.50 $71,461.50 $110.00 $117,150.00 $117,150.00 $100.00 $106,500.00 $106,500.00 $105.00 $111,825.00 $111,825.00 $132.63 $141,250.95 $141,250.95 $135.75 $144,573.75 $144,573.75 $125.00 $133,125.00
4027050 [Service C Sanitary Sewer 29| Ea $203.00 $5,887.00 $5,887.00 $1,450.00 $42,050.00 $42,050.00 $650.00 $18,850.00 $18,850.00 $230.00 $6,670.00 $6,670.00 $472.76 $13,710.04 $13,710.04 $1,102.25 $31,965.25 $31,965.25 $600.00 $17,400.00
4027050 |Sanitary Manhole Cover 13| Ea $516.30 $6,711.90 $6,711.90 $550.00 $7,150.00 $7,150.00 $975.00 $12,675.00 $12,675.00 $650.00 $8,450.00 $8,450.00 $1,205.25 $15,668.25 $15,668.25 $1,050.00 $13,650.00 §13,650.00 $650.00 $8,450.00
4027050 |[Sanitary Structure, 48 inch dia 13| Ea $3,510.00 $45,630.00 $45,630.00 $3,100.00 $40,300.00 $40,300.00 $3,500.00 $45,500.00 $45,500.00 $3,000.00 $39,000.00 $39,000.00 $5,012.07 $65,156.91 $65,156.91 $4,388.75 §57,053.75 §57,053.75 $6,000.00 $78,000.00
4027050 [Manhole, Concrete Collar 16| Ea $454.90 $7,278.40 $7,278.40 $600.00 $9,600.00 $9,600.00 $950.00 $15,200.00 §15,200.00 $1,340.00 $21,440.00 $21,440.00 $1,237.25 $19,796.00 $19,796.00 $3,568.75 $57,100.00 $57,100.00 $750.00 §12,000.00
4027021 |Sanitary Sewer, Abandon/Grout 27| cyd $165.10 $4,457.70 $4,457.70 $150.00 $4,050.00 $4,050.00 $380.00 $10,260.00 $10,260.00 $500.00 $13,500.00 $13,500.00 $411.21 $11,102.67 $11,102.67 $634.00 $17,118.00 $17,118.00 $150.00 $4,050.00
4027050 |[Sanitary Structure, Removal 8| Ea $343.10 $2,744.80 $2,744.80 $800.00 $6,400.00 $6,400.00 $600.00 $4,800.00 $4,800.00 $800.00 $6,400.00 $6,400.00 $1,402.93 $11,223.44 $11,223.44 $3,170.25 $25,362.00 $25,362.00 $1,000.00 $8,000.00
4027050 |Sanitary Sewer Bulkhead, 8 inch 3| Ea $175.60 $526.80 $526.80 $150.00 $450.00 $450.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $400.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $637.41 $1,912.23 $1,912.23 $634.00 $1,902.00 $1,902.00 $400.00 $1,200.00
4027050 |[Sanitary Cleanout 29| Ea $623.70 $18,087.30 $18,087.30 $200.00 $5,800.00 $5,800.00 $850.00 $24,650.00 $24,650.00 $900.00 $26,100.00 $26,100.00 $1,380.72 $40,040.88 $40,040.88 $1,237.71 $35,893.59 $35,893.59 $1,200.00 $34,800.00
4027051 |Bypass Pumping 1| Lsum $4,290.00 $4,290.00 $4,290.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 | $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 | $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 | $19,675.26 $19,675.26 $19,675.26 |  $11,241.25 §11,241.25 $11,241.25 | $15,000.00 §15,000.00
2037001 |Watermain, Rem 35| Ft $17.15 $600.25 $600.25 $40.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $20.00 $700.00 $700.00 $25.00 $875.00 $875.00 $52.38 $1,833.30 $1,833.30 $23.25 $813.75 $813.75 $12.00 $420.00
2037050 |Gate Box, Rem 4| Ea $58.55 $234.20 $234.20 $100.00 $400.00 $400.00 $150.00 $600.00 $600.00 $180.00 $720.00 $720.00 $530.03 $2,120.12 $2,120.12 $232.50 $930.00 $930.00 $250.00 $1,000.00
8230040 |Fire Hydrant Assembly 5| Ea $6,110.00 $30,550.00 $30,550.00 $5,500.00 $27,500.00 $27,500.00 $6,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $5,500.00 $27,500.00 $27,500.00 $6,090.87 $30,454.35 $30,454.35 $6,773.50 $33,867.50 $33,867.50 $4,500.00 $22,500.00
8230052 |Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch 10| Ea $1,370.00 §13,700.00 §13,700.00 $2,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $1,850.00 $18,500.00 $18,500.00 $1,750.00 $17,500.00 $17,500.00 $1,906.43 $19,064.30 $19,064.30 $3,485.75 $34,857.50 $34,857.50 $1,500.00 §15,000.00
8230091 |Hydrant, Rem 1| Ea $175.60 $175.60 $175.60 $350.00 $350.00 $350.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $783.80 $783.80 $783.80 $290.75 $290.75 $290.75 $550.00 $550.00
8230131 |Water Main, 6 inch, Cut and Plug 3| Ea $155.50 $466.50 $466.50 $550.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00 $650.00 $1,950.00 $1,950.00 $950.00 $2,850.00 $2,850.00 $895.85 $2,687.55 $2,687.55 $1,089.00 $3,267.00 $3,267.00 $850.00 $2,550.00
8230132 |Water Main, 8 inch, Cut and Plug 1| Ea $200.20 $200.20 $200.20 $600.00 $600.00 $600.00 $850.00 $850.00 $850.00 $975.00 $975.00 $975.00 $929.80 $929.80 $929.80 $1,703.75 $1,703.75 $1,703.75 $950.00 $950.00
8230156 |Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G 2,720 Ft $80.55 $219,096.00 $219,096.00 $75.00 $204,000.00 $204,000.00 $100.00 $272,000.00 $272,000.00 $100.00 $272,000.00 $272,000.00 $111.14 $302,300.80 $302,300.80 $102.50 $278,800.00 $278,800.00 $90.00 $244,800.00
8230240 |Water Serv 11| Ea $1,580.00 $17,380.00 $17,380.00 $1,000.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $1,600.00 $17,600.00 $17,600.00 $1,200.00 $13,200.00 $13,200.00 $2,037.26 $22,409.86 $22,409.86 $1,347.25 $14,819.75 $14,819.75 $2,000.00 $22,000.00
8230245 |Water Serv, Long 17| Ea $2,200.00 $37,400.00 $37,400.00 $1,800.00 $30,600.00 $30,600.00 $3,500.00 $59,500.00 $59,500.00 $3,400.00 $57,800.00 $57,800.00 $4,535.54 $77,104.18 $77,104.18 $1,347.50 $22,907.50 $22,907.50 $3,000.00 $51,000.00
8230431 |Gate Box, Adj, Case 1 5| Ea $339.10 $1,695.50 $1,695.50 $150.00 $750.00 $750.00 $200.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $700.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $1,664.64 $8,323.20 $8,323.20 $531.75 $2,658.75 $2,658.75 $400.00 $2,000.00
8237050 |Gate Box, Concrete Collar 1| Ea $537.90 $537.90 $537.90 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $850.00 $850.00 $850.00 $887.00 $887.00 $887.00 $2,285.55 $2,285.55 $2,285.55 $534.75 $534.75 $534.75 $600.00 $600.00
8237051 |Water Main, Abandon/Grout 38| cyd $165.10 $6,273.80 $6,273.80 $150.00 $5,700.00 $5,700.00 $380.00 $14,400.00 $14,440.00 $500.00 §19,000.00 $19,000.00 $257.71 $9,792.98 $9,792.98 $634.00 $24,092.00 $24,092.00 $150.00 $5,700.00
8260148 |Flowable Fill, Non-Structural 7| cyd $149.60 $1,047.20 $1,047.20 $150.00 $1,050.00 $1,050.00 $250.00 $1,750.00 $1,750.00 $400.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $323.48 $2,264.36 $2,264.36 $634.00 $4,438.00 $4,438.00 $280.00 $1,960.00
4011134 [Steel Casing Pipe, 24 inch, Jacked in Place 212| Ft $401.80 $85,181.60 $85,181.60 $200.00 $42,400.00 $42,400.00 $995.00 $210,940.00 $210,940.00 $500.00 $106,000.00 $106,000.00 $565.18 $119,818.16 $119,818.16 $391.31 $82,957.72 $82,957.72 $350.00 $74,200.00
8237050 |Concrete Cradle 5| Ea $366.30 $1,831.50 $1,831.50 $200.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $750.00 $3,750.00 $3,750.00 $1,200.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,327.15 $6,635.75 $6,635.75 $2,407.50 §12,037.50 $12,037.50 $1,000.00 $5,000.00
8237050 |Water Main, Connect to Existing 2| Ea $3,620.00 $7,240.00 $7,240.00 $7,000.00 §14,000.00 §14,000.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $4,700.00 $9,400.00 $9,400.00 $9,559.10 $19,118.20 $19,118.20 $2,884.80 $5,769.60 $5,769.60 $3,500.00 $7,000.00
8237050 |Water Main Repair, 4 inch 2| Ea $1,400.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,600.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $553.57 $1,107.14 $1,107.14 $2,631.00 $5,262.00 $5,262.00 $1,400.00 $2,800.00
8237050 |Water Main Repair, 6 inch 2| Ea $1,440.00 $2,880.00 $2,880.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $3,250.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $1,650.00 $3,300.00 $3,300.00 $573.98 $1,147.96 $1,147.96 $2,673.00 $5,346.00 $5,346.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00
8507060 |Allowance for Railroad Protection and Flagging 1| Lsum | $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 | $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 | $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 | $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 | $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 | $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 | $40,000.00 $40,000.00

PHASE 2 TOTALS ---—--> $2,469,847.98 |  $2,469,953.68 $2,488,387.42 |  $2,488,387.42 $3,040,576.50 | $3,045,576.50 $3,107,596.58 | _ $3,107,596.58 $3,915,694.03 |  $3,915,694.03 $4,016,703.93 |  $4,016,703.93 $2,870,552.40

COST DISCREPANCIES $105.70 $5,000.00

Page 4 of 6



CITY OF BRIGHTON, MICHIGAN
NORTHWEST NEIGHBORHOOD - 2020 STREET IMPROVEMENTS
Dunigan Bros., Inc. Pamar Enterprises, Inc. Zito Construction Co. Fonson Company, Inc. E.T. MacKenzie Company L. D'Agostini & Sons, Inc. TETRA TECH, INC.
EXTENDED BID PRICE TABULATION 911 E. South Street 31604 Pamar Court 8033 Fenton Rd 7644 Whitmore Lake Rd 4248 West Saginaw Hwy 15801 23 Mile Road 7927 Nemco Way, Suite 100
CONTRACT 12766-16002-RSW-1 Jackson, MI 49203 New Haven, Ml 48048 Grand Blanc, Ml 48439 Brighton, MI 48116 Grand Ledge, Ml 48837 Macomb Township, MI 48042 Brighton, MI 48116
BID DATE: Tuesday, April 6, 2021 BIDDERS ——--> (517) 787-4720 (586) 749-8593 (810) 695-9025 (810) 231-5188 (517) 627-8408 (586) 781-5800 810.220.2112
BID TIME:  10:00 AM 6 BIDDERS
PHASE 3
ITEM UNIT BIDDER'S COMPUTED UNIT BIDDER'S COMPUTED UNIT BIDDER'S COMPUTED UNIT BIDDER'S COMPUTED UNIT BIDDER'S COMPUTED UNIT BIDDER'S COMPUTED UNIT
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QTy. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT
1500001 |Mobilization 1| LSUM $56,380.00 $56,380.00 $56,380.00 | $110,000.00 $110,000.00 $110,000.00 | $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $74,500.00 $74,500.00 $74,500.00 | $207,670.72 $207,670.72 $207,670.72 | $107,651.25 $107,651.25 $107,651.25 | $100,000.00 $100,000.00
2040020 |Curb and Gutter, Rem 731 Ft $3.45 $2,521.95 $2,521.95 $6.00 $4,386.00 $4,386.00 $7.00 $5,117.00 $5,117.00 $4.00 $2,924.00 $2,924.00 $5.20 $3,801.20 $3,801.20 $7.75 $5,665.25 $5,665.25 $10.00 $7,310.00
2030011 |Dr Structure, Rem 6| Ea $342.70 $2,056.20 $2,056.20 $550.00 $3,300.00 $3,300.00 $450.00 $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $700.00 $4,200.00 $4,200.00 $1,219.28 $7,315.68 $7,315.68 $723.75 $4,342.50 $4,342.50 $400.00 $2,400.00
2030015 [Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch 348| Ft $17.15 $5,968.20 $5,968.20 $24.00 $8,352.00 $8,352.00 $20.00 $6,960.00 $6,960.00 $15.00 $5,220.00 $5,220.00 $41.55 $14,459.40 $14,459.40 $37.50 $13,050.00 $13,050.00 $15.00 $5,220.00
2040050 |Pavt, Rem 4,928 Syd $3.35 $16,508.80 $16,508.80 $2.00 $9,856.00 $9,856.00 $7.00 $34,496.00 $34,496.00 $6.50 $32,032.00 $32,032.00 $6.42 $31,637.76 $31,637.76 $8.25 $40,656.00 $40,656.00 $15.00 $73,920.00
2040055 |Sidewalk, Rem 716| Syd $3.45 $2,470.20 $2,470.20 $4.00 $2,864.00 $2,864.00 $10.00 $7,160.00 $7,160.00 $14.00 $10,024.00 $10,024.00 $5.98 $4,281.68 $4,281.68 $8.50 $6,086.00 $6,086.00 $13.00 $9,308.00
2050010 |Embankment, CIP 224| Cyd $18.60 $4,166.40 $4,166.40 $8.00 $1,792.00 $1,792.00 $25.00 $5,600.00 $5,600.00 $65.00 $14,560.00 $14,560.00 $28.54 $6,392.96 $6,392.96 $17.24 $3,861.76 $3,861.76 $8.00 $1,792.00
2050016 |Excavation, Earth 9,060/ Cyd $12.20 $110,532.00 $110,532.00 $4.50 $40,770.00 $40,770.00 $13.00 $117,780.00 $117,780.00 $17.90 $162,174.00 $162,174.00 $21.69 $196,511.40 $196,511.40 $18.44 $167,066.40 $167,066.40 $10.00 $90,600.00
2050031 |Non Haz Cor i Material Handling and Disposal, L| 100| Cyd $51.55 $5,155.00 $5,155.00 $20.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $55.00 $550.00 $5,500.00) $65.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $63.92 $6,392.00 $6,392.00 $79.00 $7,900.00 $7,900.00 $50.00 $5,000.00
2050041 Undercutting, Type Il 150| Cyd $27.55 $4,132.50 $4,132.50 $12.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $50.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $45.00 $6,750.00 $6,750.00 $43.03 $6,454.50 $6,454.50 $49.00 $7,350.00 $7,350.00 $25.00 $3,750.00
2080020 |Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop 2| Ea $78.60 $157.20 $157.20 $215.00 $430.00 $430.00 $125.00 $250.00 $250.00 $150.00 $300.00 $300.00 $125.90 $251.80 $251.80 $102.50 $205.00 $205.00 $200.00 $400.00
8120100 |Erosion Control, Dust Palliative Applied 12| Ton $163.20 $1,958.40 $1,958.40 $300.00 $3,600.00 $3,600.00 $600.00 $7,200.00 $7,200.00 $250.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $286.81 $3,441.72 $3,441.72 $456.25 $5,475.00 $5,475.00 $250.00 $3,000.00
2080036 |Erosion Control, Silt Fence 400| Ft $1.15 $4.60 $460.00) $1.50 $600.00 $600.00 $3.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $3.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $3.40 $1,360.00 $1,360.00 $3.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $2.50 $1,000.00
2087050 |Erosion Control, Street Sweeping 13| Ea $652.90 $8,487.70 $8,487.70 $100.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $250.00 $3,250.00 $3,250.00 $1,750.00 $22,750.00 $22,750.00 $671.24 $8,726.12 $8,726.12 $1,999.50 $25,993.50 $25,993.50 $750.00 $9,750.00
2090001 |Project Cleanup 1| LSUM $10,280.00 $10,280.00 $10,280.00 $800.00 $800.00 $800.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $28,784.04 $28,784.04 $28,784.04 $9,565.75 $9,565.75 $9,565.75 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
8127050 |Project Sign 2| Ea $584.60 $1,169.20 $1,169.20 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $2,642.68 $5,285.36 $5,285.36 $4,975.00 $9,950.00 $9,950.00 $500.00 $1,000.00
3020022 |Aggregate Base, 9 inch 4,716| Syd $15.50 $73,333.80 $73,098.00| $10.00 $47,160.00 $47,160.00 $17.50 $82,530.00 $82,530.00 $13.50 $63,666.00 $63,666.00 $15.56 $73,380.96 $73,380.96 $20.50 $96,678.00 $96,678.00 $14.00 $66,024.00
3010002 CIP _10" Under Roadway 1,724| Cyd $18.60 $32,066.40 $32,066.40 $5.00 $8,620.00 $8,620.00 $29.50 $50,858.00 $50,858.00 $32.00 $55,168.00 $55,168.00 $28.35 $48,875.40 $48,875.40 $51.50 $88,786.00 $88,786.00 $14.00 $24,136.00
3010002 CIP _Under Si & Curb 139 Cyd $18.60 $2,585.40 $2,585.40 $5.00 $695.00 $695.00 $33.00 $4,587.00 $4,587.00 $70.00 $9,730.00 $9,730.00 $30.28 $4,208.92 $4,208.92 $38.25 $5,316.75 $5,316.75 $20.00 $2,780.00
3060020 |Maintenance Gravel 100 Ton $5.85 $585.00 $585.00 $10.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $35.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $31.00 $3,100.00 $3,100.00 $31.83 $3,183.00 $3,183.00 $63.25 $6,325.00 $6,325.00 $25.00 $2,500.00
3087050 |Polyurethane Foam, Dr Structures 13| Ea $446.20 $5,800.60 $5,800.60 $450.00 $5,850.00 $5,850.00 $1,000.00 $13,000.00 $13,000.00 $400.00 $5,200.00 $5,200.00 $442.95 $5,758.35 $5,758.35 $436.08 $5,669.04 $5,669.04 $500.00 $6,500.00
4030005 |Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1 4| Ea $264.40 $1,057.60 $1,057.60 $350.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $750.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $800.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $961.23 $3,844.92 $3,844.92 $617.50 $2,470.00 $2,470.00 $650.00 $2,600.00
4030010 |Dr Structure Cover, Type B Vented Storm Manhole Cover 3| Ea $334.50 $1,003.50 $1,003.50 $400.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $440.00 $1,320.00 $1,320.00 $550.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00 $1,373.54 $4,120.62 $4,120.62 $745.75 $2,237.25 $2,237.25 $600.00 $1,800.00
4030050 |Dr Structure Cover, Type K Concrete Curb and Gutter 10| Ea $764.10 $7,641.00 $7,641.00 $500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $650.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $700.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $836.35 $8,363.50 $8,363.50 $1,323.00 $13,230.00 $13,230.00 $650.00 $6,500.00
4027050 [Manhole, Concrete Collar 3| Ea $343.20 $1,029.60 $1,029.60 $650.00 $1,950.00 $1,950.00 $950.00 $2,850.00 $2,850.00 $1,800.00 $5,400.00 $5,400.00 $1,650.66 $4,951.98 $4,951.98 $3,568.75 $10,706.25 $10,706.25 $750.00 $2,250.00
4030290 |Dr Structure, Cleaning 2| Ea $108.80 $217.60 $217.60 $175.00 $350.00 $350.00 $250.00 $500.00 $500.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $416.49 $832.98 $832.98 $431.25 $862.50 $862.50 $125.00 $250.00
4030312 |Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch 1| Ea $614.70 $614.70 $614.70 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $550.00 $550.00 $550.00 $2,954.31 $2,954.31 $2,954.31 $3,051.25 $3,051.25 $3,051.25 $600.00 $600.00
4030200 |Dr Structure, 24 inch dia 5| Ea $1,590.00 $7,950.00 $7,950.00 $1,800.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $1,200.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,400.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $2,202.68 $11,013.40 $11,013.40 $2,042.25 $10,211.25 $10,211.25 $1,200.00 $6,000.00
4030210 |Dr Structure, 48 inch dia 6| Ea $2,400.00 $14,400.00 $14,400.00 $2,200.00 $13,200.00 $13,200.00 $1,850.00 $11,100.00 $11,100.00 $2,200.00 $13,200.00 $13,200.00 $2,878.56 $17,271.36 $17,271.36 $2,916.25 $17,497.50 $17,497.50 $1,800.00 $10,800.00
4030220 |Dr Structure, 60 inch dia 1 Ea $4,230.00 $4,230.00 $4,230.00 $3,800.00 $3,800.00 $3,800.00 $3,750.00 $3,750.00 $3,750.00 $4,100.00 $4,100.00 $4,100.00 $4,965.18 $4,965.18 $4,965.18 $5,646.25 $5,646.25 $5,646.25 $3,800.00 $3,800.00
4030230 |Dr Structure, 72 inch dia 1| Ea $5,940.00 $5,940.00 $5,940.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,750.00 $4,750.00 $4,750.00 $5,892.91 $5,892.91 $5,892.91 $7,175.00 $7,175.00 $7,175.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
4030250 |Dr Structure, Add Depth of 48 inch dia, 8 foot to 15 foot 6| Ft $12.50 $75.00 $75.00 $10.00 $60.00 $60.00 $200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $35.00 $210.00 $210.00 $101.97 $611.82 $611.82 $1,005.75 $6,034.50 $6,034.50 $350.00 $2,100.00
4030260 |Dr Structure, Add Depth of 60 inch dia, 8 foot to 15 foot 2 Ft $12.50 $25.00 $25.00 $20.00 $40.00 $40.00 $250.00 $500.00 $500.00 $100.00 $200.00 $200.00 $173.68 $347.36 $347.36 $1,121.00 $2,242.00 $2,242.00 $350.00 $700.00
4020987 |[Sewer, CI 1V, 12 inch, Tr Det B 131 Ft $81.50 $10,676.50 $10,676.50 $62.00 $8,122.00 $8,122.00 $50.00 $6,550.00 $6,550.00 $48.00 $6,288.00 $6,288.00 $93.72 $12,277.32 $12,277.32 $105.40 $13,807.40 $13,807.40 $55.00 $7,205.00
4020989 |[Sewer, CI 1V, 18 inch, Tr Det B 36| Ft $103.80 $3,736.80 $3,736.80 $98.00 $3,528.00 $3,528.00 $85.00 $3,060.00 $3,060.00 $86.00 $3,096.00 $3,096.00 $158.96 $5,722.56 $5,722.56 $190.75 $6,867.00 $6,867.00 $85.00 $3,060.00
4020993 |[Sewer, CI IV, 24 inch, Tr Det B 1,080 Ft $112.80 $121,824.00 $121,824.00 $137.00 $147,960.00 $147,960.00 $110.00 $118,800.00 $118,800.00 $94.00 $101,520.00 $101,520.00 $149.90 $161,892.00 $161,892.00 $209.25 $225,990.00 $225,990.00 $115.00 $124,200.00
4020995 |[Sewer, CI 1V, 36 inch, Tr Det B 49| Ft $172.80 $8,467.20 $8,467.20 $220.00 $10,780.00 $10,780.00 $175.00 $8,575.00 $8,575.00 $180.00 $8,820.00 $8,820.00 $276.43 $13,545.07 $13,545.07 $293.00 $14,357.00 $14,357.00 $200.00 $9,800.00
5010025 |[Hand Patching 20| Ton $163.20 $3,264.00 $3,264.00 $160.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $250.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $160.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $193.79 $3,875.80 $3,875.80 $211.50 $4,230.00 $4,230.00 $120.00 $2,400.00
5017031 |HMA, 4E1 with Fiber Mixture 581| Ton $124.30 $72,218.30 $72,218.30 $114.00 $66,234.00 $66,234.00 $107.00 $62,167.00 $62,167.00 $114.00 $66,234.00 $66,234.00 $135.19 $78,545.39 $78,545.39 $150.75 $87,585.75 $87,585.75 $100.00 $58,100.00
5017031 |HMA, 5E1 with Fiber Mixture 350| Ton $131.10 $45,885.00 $45,885.00 $118.00 $41,300.00 $41,300.00 $113.00 $39,550.00 $39,550.00 $118.00 $41,300.00 $41,300.00 $137.39 $48,086.50 $48,086.50 $156.00 $54,600.00 $54,600.00 $105.00 $36,750.00
5010806 |HMA, Temp Pavt (5E3) 20| Ton $163.20 $3,264.00 $3,264.00 $160.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $250.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $160.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $207.94 $4,158.80 $4,158.80 $211.50 $4,230.00 $4,230.00 $270.00 $5,400.00
5010061 [HMA Approach 7| Ton $244.90 $1,714.30 $1,714.30 $200.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $225.00 $1,575.00 $1,575.00 $200.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $337.58 $2,363.06 $2,363.06 $264.54 $1,851.78 $1,851.78 $145.00 $1,015.00
4040063 |Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch 3,000 Ft $4.25 $12,750.00 $12,750.00 $7.50 $22,500.00 $22,500.00 $10.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $11.00 $33,000.00 $33,000.00 $6.62 $19,860.00 $19,860.00 $15.75 $47,250.00 $47,250.00 $4.00 $12,000.00
8010007 |Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch 749| Syd $37.00 $27,713.00 $27,713.00 $39.50 $29,585.50 $29,585.50 $40.00 $29,960.00 $29,960.00 $51.00 $38,199.00 $38,199.00 $64.81 $48,542.69 $48,542.69 $62.25 $46,625.25 $46,625.25 $50.00 $37,450.00
8010007 |Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch 176| Syd $48.95 $8,615.20 $8,615.20 $45.00 $7,920.00 $7,920.00 $50.00 $8,800.00 $8,800.00 $55.00 $9,680.00 $9,680.00 $74.35 $13,085.60 $13,085.60 $74.00 $13,024.00 $13,024.00 $60.00 $10,560.00
8020038 |[Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4 3,808| Ft $17.40 $66,259.20 $66,259.20 $17.75 $67,592.00 $67,592.00 $15.00 $57,120.00 $57,120.00 $15.00 $57,120.00 $57,120.00 $23.96 $91,239.68 $91,239.68 $25.25 $96,152.00 $96,152.00 $24.00 $91,392.00
8020050 |Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M 160| Ft $21.75 $3,480.00 $3,480.00 $35.00 $5,600.00 $5,600.00 $21.00 $3,360.00 $3,360.00 $21.00 $3,360.00 $3,360.00 $33.43 $5,348.80 $5,348.80 $25.25 $4,040.00 $4,040.00 $22.00 $3,520.00
8030010 |D Warning Surface 33| Ft $35.90 $1,184.70 $1,184.70 $55.00 $1,815.00 $1,815.00 $35.00 $1,155.00 $1,155.00 $32.00 $1,056.00 $1,056.00 $50.58 $1,669.14 $1,669.14 $46.25 $1,526.25 $1,526.25 $42.00 $1,386.00
8030030 |Curb Ramp Opening, Conc, 4 inch 33| Ft $21.75 $717.75 $717.75 $30.00 $990.00 $990.00 $20.00 $660.00 $660.00 $20.00 $660.00 $660.00 $28.24 $931.92 $931.92 $25.25 $833.25 $833.25 $30.00 $990.00
8030036 [Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch 269| Sft $6.55 $1,761.95 $1,761.95 $7.00 $1,883.00 $1,883.00 $6.00 $1,614.00 $1,614.00 $7.00 $1,883.00 $1,883.00 $6.35 $1,708.15 $1,708.15 $8.50 $2,286.50 $2,286.50 $9.00 $2,421.00
8030044 |Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch 8,864| Sft $3.50 $31,024.00 $31,024.00 $3.60 $31,910.40 $31,910.40 $4.00 $35,456.00 $35,456.00 $4.25 $37,672.00 $37,672.00 $4.94 $43,788.16 $43,788.16 $6.28 $55,665.92 $55,665.92 $5.00 $44,320.00
8030046 |Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch 1,424| Sft $3.70 $5,268.80 $5,268.80 $6.50 $9,256.00 $9,256.00 $5.00 $7,120.00 $7,120.00 $5.25 $7,476.00 $7,476.00 $6.16 $8,771.84 $8,771.84 $7.50 $10,680.00 $10,680.00 $6.00 $8,544.00
8030048 i , Conc, 8 inch 280| sft $4.90 $1,372.00 $1,372.00 $7.00 $1,960.00 $1,960.00 $6.00 $1,680.00 $1,680.00 $6.00 $1,680.00 $1,680.00 $7.31 $2,046.80 $2,046.80 $9.00 $2,520.00 $2,520.00 $7.00 $1,960.00
8070095 |Post, Mailbox 7| Ea $116.90 $818.30 $818.30 $55.00 $385.00 $385.00 $125.00 $875.00 $875.00 $150.00 $1,050.00 $1,050.00 $357.74 $2,504.18 $2,504.18 $165.25 $1,156.75 $1,156.75 $95.00 $665.00
8100371 |Post, Steel, 3 Ib 120| Ft $8.70 $1,044.00 $1,044.00 $8.00 $960.00 $960.00 $5.00 $600.00 $600.00 $9.75 $1,170.00 $1,170.00 $10.80 $1,296.00 $1,296.00 $10.50 $1,260.00 $1,260.00 $8.00 $960.00
8100402 [Sign, Type lIl, Erect Salv 4| Ea $108.80 $435.20 $435.20 $100.00 $400.00 $400.00 $50.00 $200.00 $200.00 $75.00 $300.00 $300.00 $83.05 $332.20 $332.20 $132.27 $529.08 $529.08 $60.00 $240.00
8100403 |Sign, Type Ill, Remove 4| Ea $10.90 $43.60 $43.60 $10.00 $40.00 $40.00 $50.00 $200.00 $200.00 $35.00 $140.00 $140.00 $38.76 $155.04 $155.04 $13.25 $53.00 $53.00 $30.00 $120.00
8110041 |Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 12 inch, Crosswalk 142 Ft $10.90 $1,547.80 $1,547.80 $10.00 $1,420.00 $1,420.00 $6.00 $852.00 $852.00 $10.00 $1,420.00 $1,420.00 $11.07 $1,571.94 $1,571.94 $13.25 $1,881.50 $1,881.50 $6.00 $852.00
8110045 |Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar 48| Ft $10.90 $523.20 $523.20 $10.00 $480.00 $480.00 $12.00 $576.00 $576.00 $10.00 $480.00 $480.00 $11.07 $531.36 $531.36 $13.25 $636.00 $636.00 $25.00 $1,200.00
8110231 |Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White 30| Ft $10.90 $327.00 $327.00 $10.00 $300.00 $300.00 $5.00 $150.00 $150.00 $10.00 $300.00 $300.00 $11.07 $332.10 $332.10 $496.00 $14,880.00 $14,880.00 $0.50 $15.00
8110252 |Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, White 30| Ft $10.90 $327.00 $327.00 $10.00 $300.00 $300.00 $5.00 $150.00 $150.00 $10.00 $300.00 $300.00 $11.07 $332.10 $332.10 $13.25 $397.50 $397.50 $0.30 $9.00
8110204 |Pavt Mrkg, F T i ible Sym 2| Ea $410.00 $820.00 $820.00 $375.00 $750.00 $750.00 $300.00 $600.00 $600.00 $375.00 $750.00 $750.00 $415.27 $830.54 $830.54 $13.25 $26.50 $26.50 $250.00 $500.00
8120022 |Barricade, Type lIl, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn 6] EA $108.80 $652.80 $652.80 $100.00 $600.00 $600.00 $100.00 $600.00 $600.00 $126.00 $756.00 $756.00 $139.53 $837.18 $837.18 $132.27 $793.62 $793.62 $75.00 $450.00
8120023 |Barricade, Type I, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper 6] EA $0.01 $0.06 $0.06 $0.01 $0.06 $0.06 $1.00 $6.00 $6.00 $10.00 $60.00 $60.00 $11.07 $66.42 $66.42 $70.72 $424.32 $424.32 $10.00 $60.00
8120170 [Minor Traf Devices 1| LSUM $1,310.00 $1,310.00 $1,310.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $23,750.00 $23,750.00 $23,750.00 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $1,587.27 $1,587.27 $1,587.27 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
8120260 |Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn 25| EA $31.55 $788.75 $788.75 $29.00 $725.00 $725.00 $15.00 $375.00 $375.00 $28.00 $700.00 $700.00 $31.01 $775.25 $775.25 $38.25 $956.25 $956.25 $15.00 $375.00
8120261 |Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper 25| EA $0.01 $0.25 $0.25 $0.01 $0.25 $0.25 $1.00 $25.00 $25.00 $4.00 $100.00 $100.00 $4.43 $110.75 $110.75 $70.72 $1,768.00 $1,768.00 $2.00 $50.00
8120350 |[Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn 198| SFT $7.60 $1,504.80 $1,504.80 $7.00 $1,386.00 $1,386.00 $5.00 $990.00 $990.00 $4.40 $871.20 $871.20 $4.87 $964.26 $964.26 $9.25 $1,831.50 $1,831.50 $4.00 $792.00
8120351 |Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper 198| SFT $0.01 $1.98 $1.98 $0.01 $1.98 $1.98 $1.00 $198.00 $198.00 $0.40 $79.20 $79.20 $0.44 $87.12 $87.12 $70.72 $14,002.56 $14,002.56 $0.10 $19.80
8120026 |F ian, Type Il Barricade, Temp 8] EA $212.20 $1,697.60 $1,697.60 $195.00 $1,560.00 $1,560.00 $75.00 $600.00 $600.00 $96.00 $768.00 $768.00 $106.31 $850.48 $850.48 $258.00 $2,064.00 $2,064.00 $150.00 $1,200.00
8157001 |Tree Protection 29| Ea $116.90 $3,390.10 $3,390.10 $40.00 $1,160.00 $1,160.00 $150.00 $4,350.00 $4,350.00 $250.00 $7,250.00 $7,250.00 $123.99 $3,595.71 $3,595.71 $173.50 $5,031.50 $5,031.50 $325.00 $9,425.00
8157050 |Tree Root Treatment 24| Ea $163.20 $3,916.80 $3,916.80 $200.00 $4,800.00 $4,800.00 $250.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $700.00 $16,800.00 $16,800.00 $775.17 $18,604.08 $18,604.08 $132.27 $3,174.48 $3,174.48 $100.00 $2,400.00
2020004 |Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch 9| Ea $326.50 $2,938.50 $2,938.50 $500.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $360.00 $3,240.00 $3,240.00 $550.00 $4,950.00 $4,950.00 $387.58 $3,488.22 $3,488.22 $2,380.90 $21,428.10 $21,428.10 $625.00 $5,625.00
2020002 [Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch 1| Ea $652.90 $652.90 $652.90 $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $2,750.00 $2,750.00 $2,750.00 $2,989.93 $2,989.93 $2,989.93 $5,951.25 $5,951.25 $5,951.25 $1,200.00 $1,200.00
8157001 |Tree, 2 1/2 inch, Balled & 6| Ea $778.10 $4,668.60 $4,668.60 $600.00 $3,600.00 $3,600.00 $850.00 $5,100.00 $5,100.00 $715.00 $4,290.00 $4,290.00 $1,328.86 $7,973.16 $7,973.16 $945.50 $5,673.00 $5,673.00 $650.00 $3,900.00
8167011 |Turf Establishment, Performance 3,000| Syd $6.95 $20,850.00 $20,850.00 $6.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $6.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $6.25 $18,750.00 $18,750.00 $9.93 $29,790.00 $29,790.00 $8.25 $24,750.00 $24,750.00 $20.00 $60,000.00
8267051 |Audiovisual Tape Coverage 1| LSUM $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,025.00 $1,025.00 $1,025.00 $3,305.53 $3,305.53 $3,305.53 $1,355.50 $1,355.50 $1,355.50 $8,000.00 $8,000.00
4027001 [Sewer, Sanitary, 8 inch, Tr Det B 1,087| Ft $111.70 $121,417.90 $121,417.90 $111.00 $120,657.00 $120,657.00 $115.00 $125,005.00 $125,005.00 $110.00 $119,570.00 $119,570.00 $174.77 $189,974.99 $189,974.99 $180.50 $196,203.50 $196,203.50 $100.00 $108,700.00
4027001 [Sanitary Sewer Service Lateral, 6 inch 820| Ft $68.20 $55,924.00 $55,924.00 $110.00 $90,200.00 $90,200.00 $100.00 $82,000.00 $82,000.00 $98.00 $80,360.00 $80,360.00 $127.52 $104,566.40 $104,566.40 $135.75 $111,315.00 $111,315.00 $125.00 $102,500.00
4027050 |[Service C ion, Sanitary Sewer 21| Ea $202.70 $4,256.70 $4,256.70 $1,450.00 $30,450.00 $30,450.00 $600.00 $12,600.00 $12,600.00 $225.00 $4,725.00 $4,725.00 $472.76 $9,927.96 $9,927.96 $1,102.25 $23,147.25 $23,147.25 $600.00 $12,600.00
4027050 |Sanitary Manhole Cover 4| Ea $515.60 $2,062.40 $2,062.40 $550.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $975.00 $3,900.00 $3,900.00 $650.00 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $1,348.74 $5,394.96 $5,394.96 $1,050.00 $4,200.00 $4,200.00 $650.00 $2,600.00
4027050 |Sanitary Structure, 48 inch dia 4| Ea $3,530.00 $14,120.00 $14,120.00 $3,100.00 $12,400.00 $12,400.00 $3,500.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $2,800.00 $11,200.00 $11,200.00 $4,167.49 $16,669.96 $16,669.96 $4,388.75 $17,555.00 $17,555.00 $6,000.00 $24,000.00
4027050 [Manhole, Concrete Collar 3| Ea $461.00 $1,383.00 $1,383.00 $650.00 $1,950.00 $1,950.00 $950.00 $2,850.00 $2,850.00 $1,800.00 $5,400.00 $5,400.00 $1,575.59 $4,726.77 $4,726.77 $3,568.75 $10,706.25 $10,706.25 $750.00 $2,250.00
4027050 |Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Tap, 8 inch 1| Ea $704.40 $704.40 $704.40 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $2,250.00 $2,250.00 $2,250.00 $2,710.37 $2,710.37 $2,710.37 $13,358.50 $13,358.50 $13,358.50 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
4027021 |Sanitary Sewer, Abandon/Grout 13| Cyd $164.90 $2,143.70 $2,143.70 $150.00 $1,950.00 $1,950.00 $380.00 $4,940.00 $4,940.00 $420.00 $5,460.00 $5,460.00 $411.21 $5,345.73 $5,345.73 $634.00 $8,242.00 $8,242.00 $150.00 $1,950.00
4027050 |Sanitary Structure, Removal 3| Ea $342.70 $1,028.10 $1,028.10 $800.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $600.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $900.00 $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $1,418.14 $4,254.42 $4,254.42 $3,170.25 $9,510.75 $9,510.75 $1,000.00 $3,000.00

Page 5 of 6



CITY OF BRIGHTON, MICHIGAN

NORTHWEST NEIGHBORHOOD - 2020 STREET IMPROVEMENTS

EXTENDED BID PRICE TABULATION
CONTRACT 12766-16002-RSW-1

Dunigan Bros., Inc.
911 E. South Street
Jackson, M| 49203

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
31604 Pamar Court
New Haven, Ml 48048

Zito Construction Co.
8033 Fenton Rd
Grand Blanc, Ml 48439

Fonson Company, Inc.
7644 Whitmore Lake Rd
Brighton, M1 48116

E.T. MacKenzie Company
4248 West Saginaw Hwy
Grand Ledge, Ml 48837

L. D'Agostini & Sons, Inc.
15801 23 Mile Road
Macomb Township, MI 48042

TETRA TECH, INC.
7927 Nemco Way, Suite 100
Brighton, M1 48116

BID DATE: Tuesday, April 6, 2021 BIDDERS ——--> (517) 787-4720 (586) 749-8593 (810) 695-9025 (810) 231-5188 (517) 627-8408 (586) 781-5800 810.220.2112
BID TIME:  10:00 AM 6 BIDDERS
4027050 [Sanitary Sewer Bulkhead, 8 inch 3| Ea $175.40 $526.20 $526.20 $150.00 $450.00 $450.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $400.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $637.41 $1,912.23 $1,912.23 $634.00 $1,902.00 $1,902.00 $400.00 $1,200.00
4027050 [Sanitary Cleanout 24| Ea $650.00 §15,600.00 §15,600.00 $200.00 $4,800.00 $4,800.00 $1,000.00 $24,000.00 $24,000.00 $900.00 $21,600.00 $21,600.00 $1,380.72 $33,137.28 $33,137.28 $1,208.75 $29,010.00 $29,010.00 $1,200.00 $28,800.00
4027051 [Bypass Pumping 1| Lsum $3,430.00 $3,430.00 $3,430.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 |  $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $7,300.00 $7,300.00 $7,300.00 |  $19,293.42 $19,293.42 $19,203.42 | $12,563.75 $12,563.75 $12,563.75 | $10,000.00 $10,000.00
2037050 |Gate Box, Rem 2| Ea $58.45 $116.90 $116.90 $100.00 $200.00 $200.00 $150.00 $300.00 $300.00 $175.00 $350.00 $350.00 $529.00 $1,058.00 $1,058.00 $232.50 $465.00 $465.00 $250.00 $500.00
8230040 |Fire Hydrant Assembly 1| Ea $6,280.00 $6,280.00 $6,280.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $7,334.34 $7,334.34 $7,334.34 $6,773.50 $6,773.50 $6,773.50 $4,500.00 $4,500.00
8230052 |Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch 1| Ea $1,320.00 $1,320.00 $1,320.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,950.00 $1,950.00 $1,950.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,934.50 $1,934.50 $1,934.50 $3,485.75 $3,485.75 $3,485.75 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
8230131 |Water Main, 6 inch, Cut and Plug 3| Ea $155.30 $465.90 $465.90 $550.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00 $650.00 $1,950.00 $1,950.00 $900.00 $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $895.85 $2,687.55 $2,687.55 $1,089.00 $3,267.00 $3,267.00 $850.00 $2,550.00
8230132 |Water Main, 8 inch, Cut and Plug 1| Ea $199.90 $199.90 $199.90 $600.00 $600.00 $600.00 $850.00 $850.00 $850.00 $950.00 $950.00 $950.00 $929.80 $929.80 $929.80 $1,703.75 $1,703.75 $1,703.75 $950.00 $950.00
8230156 |Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G 943| Ft $84.30 $79,494.90 $79,494.90 $75.00 $70,725.00 $70,725.00 $105.00 $99,015.00 $99,015.00 $100.00 $94,300.00 $94,300.00 $109.67 $103,418.81 $103,418.81 $102.50 $96,657.50 $96,657.50 $90.00 $84,870.00
8230240 |Water Serv 9| Ea $1,600.00 $14,400.00 $14,400.00 $1,000.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $1,600.00 $14,400.00 $14,400.00 $1,250.00 $11,250.00 $11,250.00 $2,068.23 $18,614.07 $18,614.07 $1,347.50 $12,127.50 $12,127.50 $2,000.00 $18,000.00
8230245 |Water Serv, Long 9| Ea $2,370.00 $21,330.00 $21,330.00 $1,800.00 $16,200.00 $16,200.00 $3,500.00 $31,500.00 $31,500.00 $2,800.00 $25,200.00 $25,200.00 $2,915.08 $26,235.72 $26,235.72 $1,347.50 $12,127.50 $12,127.50 $3,000.00 $27,000.00
8230431 |Gate Box, Adj, Case 1 5| Ea $338.60 $1,693.00 $1,693.00 $150.00 $750.00 $750.00 $150.00 $750.00 $750.00 $650.00 $3,250.00 $3,250.00 $2,012.35 $10,061.75 $10,061.75 $531.75 $2,658.75 $2,658.75 $400.00 $2,000.00
8237051 |Water Main, Abandon/Grout 18| cyd $164.90 $2,968.20 $2,968.20 $150.00 $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $380.00 $6,840.00 $6,840.00 $550.00 $9,900.00 $9,900.00 $289.62 $5,213.16 $5,213.16 $634.00 $11,412.00 $11,412.00 $150.00 $2,700.00
8260148 |Flowable Fill, Non-Structural 3| cyd $149.30 $447.90 $447.90 $150.00 $450.00 $450.00 $275.00 $825.00 $825.00 $550.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00 $424.16 $1,272.48 $1,272.48 $634.00 $1,902.00 $1,902.00 $280.00 $840.00
8237050 |Concrete Cradle 5| Ea $365.80 $1,829.00 $1,829.00 $200.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $750.00 $3,750.00 $3,750.00 $1,200.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,327.15 $6,635.75 $6,635.75 $2,407.50 §12,037.50 §12,037.50 $1,000.00 $5,000.00
8237050 |Water Main, Connect to Existing 3| Ea $3,660.00 $10,980.00 $10,980.00 $650.00 $1,950.00 $1,950.00 $5,000.00 $15,000.00 §15,000.00 $4,500.00 $13,500.00 $13,500.00 $3,288.72 $9,866.16 $9,866.16 $2,966.97 $8,900.91 $8,900.91 $3,500.00 $10,500.00
8237050 |Water Main Repair, 4 inch 2| Ea $1,980.00 $3,960.00 $3,960.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,550.00 $3,100.00 $3,100.00 $553.57 $1,107.14 $1,107.14 $2,631.00 $5,262.00 $5,262.00 $1,400.00 $2,800.00
PHASE 3 TOTALS ------> $1,239,746.99 |  $1,239,461.19 $1,260,661.19 | $1,261,661.19 $1,519,022.00 |  $1,519,022.00 $1,497,426.40 | $1,497,426.40 $1,976,409.87 |  $1,976,400.87 $2,122,385.39 |  $2,122,385.39 $1,499,630.80
COST DISCREPANCIES ($285.80), $1,000.00
TOTAL BIDDER AMOUNT $6,656,902.47 $6,747,805.16 $7,993,257.00 $8,407,013.83 $10,903,602.64 $11,116,760.39
TOTAL COST DISCREPANCIES ($180.10) $1,000.00 $5,000.00
EXTENDED BID PRICE TOTAL BID ------> $6,656,722.37 $6,748,805.16 $7,998,257.00 $8,407,013.83 $10,903,602.64 $11,116,760.39 $7,751,434.00
PHASE 1 $2,947,307.50 $2,998,756.55 $3,433,658.50 $3,801,990.85 $5,011,498.74 $4,977,671.07 $3,381,250.80
PHASE 2 $2,469,953.68 $2,488,387.42 $3,045,576.50 $3,107,596.58 $3,915,694.03 $4,016,703.93 $2,870,552.40
PHASE 3 $1,239,461.19 $1,261,661.19 $1,519,022.00 $1,497,426.40 $1,976,400.87 $2,122,385.39 $1,499,630.80
BID SECURITY (5% MINIMUM) Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
ADDENDA 1 ACKNOWLEDGED Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
REMARKS
APPARENT LOW BIDDER

NOTE: DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN CONTRACTOR BID FORM AND THE EXTENDED UNIT PRICE ARE NOTED IN RED.

Page 6 of 6



2L City of Brighton

q REPORT FROM THE CITY MANAGER TO CITY COUNCIL
April 15, 2021
SUBIJECT: CONSIDER APPROVAL OF FIVE CIVIC EVENT APPLICATIONS

ADMINISTRATIVE SUMMARY

e As staff noted at the April 1, 2021 Council meeting, civic event applicants who may have wanted to take
advantage of the approval of a possible Social District by City Council, were allowed to submit applications
past the original March 1 deadline in anticipation of this ordinance becoming effective. However, Staff has
since determined that the Social Districts discussion will not be reviewed by City Council until later in the year.
Staff has contacted those applicants and advised them to submit their applications without the social district
option, noting that if the issue were approved later, they would be able to revise their application, if they
desired.

e Four applications were received as a result. They are A Taste of Brighton, Brighton’s Smokin’ Jazz & BBQ Blues
Festival, W.A.M. Festival, and Ladies Night Out.

e Additionally, another application was received during this time, which is a new event and was not included in
the applications that were waiting for the Social District decision. It is The Brighton High School Formal Night.
This event would allow the Brighton High School Seniors the ability to dine at downtown restaurants, take
photographs with each other and their parents, and gather while allowing for social distancing. They are
proposing to close Main Street from 4 pm to 10 pm on Wednesday, June 2. This event is still in the planning
stages and Staff will be working with the High School on more details of the event.

e Any outstanding items (such as insurance requirements, signatures needed, event maps, event details, etc.)
that are required for each event will be obtained prior to the start of the events. All five of these events will
require at least one pre-event meeting to discuss the details of the events and what assistance is needed from
the DPW, Police Department, and Brighton Area Fire Authority.

e All applicants will be advised that they will need to adhere to all Federal, State and Local orders regarding
participant limitations, social distancing, mask wearing, etc. in effect at the time of the event. In addition, if
their event is anticipated to draw more people than the limits, the event will not be able to occur.

RECOMMENDATION

Approval of the BHS Senior Formal Night, A Taste of Brighton, Brighton’s Smokin’ Jazz & BBQ Blues Festival, W.A.M.
Festival, and Ladies Night Out for 2021

Prepared by:  Patty Thomas, Asst. to the DPS Director
Reviewed by: Henry Outlaw, Asst. to the City Manager
Approved by: Nate Geinzer, City Manager

Attachment:  Approved Event List

brightoncity.org | 200 North First Street Brighton, M1 48116 | (810) 227-1911



APPROVAL FOR

2021 City of Brighton Civic Events

4/15/2021 Finance
Utility

Event Title Date(s) Applicant Address PD DPW | BAFA | Billing TAX
Ladies Night Out Thursday, December 2; 5pm-10pm Thaddeus McGaffey/A Taste of Brighton 100 Charles Orndorff #1537, Brighton 48116 CFE )75 28 R (@:
A Taste of Brighton . =

Friday, July 9, 10am-10pm & Saturday, July 10, 10am-10 S 4 ;

e e @ P aiegy i pm Thaddeus McGaffey/A Taste of Brighton 100 Charles Orndorff #1537, Brighton 48116 = pf % 02) @

BHS Senior Formal Night Wednesday, June 2; 4pm-7pm Gavin Johnson, Principal of BHS 7878 Brighton Road, Brighton 48116 Cr /4 ﬂ_?? m a=
Smokin' Jazz & Barbeque Blues Festival Friday, September 10, Spm-11pm & Saturday, September 11, B estentrboraradlaniBeroflearmetes 218 E. Grand River Brighton MI 48116 - DZ %

12pm-11pm ¥ & &,
Brighton Wine Arts Music (WAM) Festival Friday, July 30, 5pm-9pm; Saturday, July 31, 10am-8pm and R —— 218 E. Grand River Brighton MI 48116 F pc 2; ! E

SUnudy, Rugu:t L, LLdTTImSRITT

1]
)



MularoniT
Text Box


	032521CCMinutes
	040121CCMinutes
	040821CCMinutes
	DPW PD Light CMR
	Est_257_from_Bray_Electric_10668
	TCO CMR 176
	TCO 176
	PO for Rotondo CMR - 04-15-21
	BAFA Driveway - Pic1
	BAFA Driveway - Pic2
	BAFA Driveway Quote from Rotondo
	NWN Project Award - CMR
	NWN Tetra Tech Recommendation of Award
	Five Additional Civic Events - CMR
	FIve Additional Civic Events - Approval List
	City Council Agenda 041521.pdf
	Consent Agenda Items
	Other Business


	T Filed: 
	Cont Inst: 
	Approved: 
	Rescinded: 
	TCO No: 176
	Investigation: N First St. from W Main St to Chestnut St.
	Action: Speed limit signs (25 MPH) be place at the beginning and at appropriate distances on N First St. from W Main St. to Chestnut St. In both directions.
	Date Filed: 
	Received: 
	Approval Date: 
	Date1_af_date: 


